west
Athletic Conference

2018 WWU Volleyball

Western Washington Combined Team Statistics (Final Season Stats)

All matches wWwu
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 30-4 13-0 12-0 5-4

CONFERENCE 20-0 10-0 10-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 10-4 3-0 2-0 5-4

Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

#  Player sp k kis e ta pct a a/ls|] sa se sals| re|l dig dig/s| bs ba total blk/s be| bhe|[ points
5  Phelps,Abby 120| 473 3.94 109 1580 .230| 33 0.28/ 20 10 0.17( 21| 537 4.47| 12 50 62 052 5[ 1| 5300
11 Harper,Kayleigh 120| 409 341 70 827 410/ 24 0200 O O o0.00f 1f 12 010 39 124 163 136 15/ 1| 510.0
8 Hall,Michaela 114| 292 256 63 669 .342| 27 024/ O 0O 0.00f 1 20 018} 15 107 122 1.07 4| 1| 3605
22 Gunterman,Gabby 120| 262 2.18 143 709 .168/ 7 006/ O 1 0.00{ 13| 124 1.03] 3 45 48 040 3| 1| 2875
9 Davenport,Alison 120| 202 1.68 87 658 .175| 17 0.14| 30 37 0.25( 21| 286 238 5 77 82 068 3| 2| 2755
1 Boesel,Brette 120 49 041 18 161 .193|1442 12.02| 23 14 0.19( 1| 226 188 3 69 72 060 2| 33| 109.5
10 Lyall,Taylor 92( 3 003 5 27 -074f 2 002 30 12 033 0 60 065 O O 0 000 Of 1] 330
21 Thungc,Mae 1200 3 0.03 7 34 -118| 17 0.14| 27 18 0.22( 23|/ 438 365 0 O 0 000 Of 0O 300
7 Bopray,Joslyn 111 13 118 6 33 212/ 0O 0.00f O O 000 Of 2 o018 0 8 8 073 0f 1| 170
15 Stephens,Aubrey 1200 2 0.02 0 13 .154] 19 016 11 17 0.09 21| 593 494 0 © 0 000 Of 0 130
20 Payne,Janae 3% 0 000 O 1 .000f O 0.00f 12 22 034 0 10 029/ 0O O 0 000 Of 0 120
17 Biscup,Tess 3] 1 03 3 4 -500f O 000f O O 000/ O O 000Of O O 0 000 Of O 1.0
12 Biscup,Chloe 1 0 000 O 2 0000 O O000f O O 000/ Of O 000 o0 1 1 100 0O O 0.5
TEAM - - - - - - - - - - | 6 - - - - - - - - -
WESTERN WASHINGT 120{1709 14.24 511 4718 .254(1589 13.24| 153 131 1.27| 1082308 19.23| 77 481 3175 265 32| 41| 21795
Opponents 1201469 12.24 707 4858 .157|1409 11.74| 108 162 0.90| 153(2275 18.96] 44 276 1820 1.52 32| 56| 1759.0
Team Statistics WWU OPP Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.
ATTACK #Aug 24 vs #24 Wheeling Jesuit L 0-3 25-27,22-25,22-25 116
Kills 1709 1469 #Aug 24 vs #2 SW Minnesota State Lt 0-3 16-25,19-2521-25 103
Errors 511 707 #Aug 25 vs #7 Regis L 13 20-25,25-19,21-25,20-25 132
Total Attacks 4718 4858 #Aug 25 at #15 West Florida w 3-2 25-15,21-25,25-21,24-26,15-13 315
Attack Pct .254 157 $Aug 30 vs #9 CSU San Bernardino w 3-2 22-25,25-22,17-25,25-17,15-11 88
Kills/Set 14.2 12.2 $Aug 30 at Azusa Pacific w 30 25-19,25-22,25-15 184
SET $Aug 31 vs Sonoma State w 31 25-18,25-27,25-16,25-13 74
Assists 1589 1409 $Sep 01 vs Biola w 3-0 25-10,25-23,25-18 68
Assists/Set 13.2 117 *Sep 06 SEATTLE PACIFIC w 3-1 25-18,25-14,23-25,25-21 345
SERVE *Sep 08 SAINT MARTIN'S w 3-0 25-15,25-19,25-16 425
Aces 153 108 *Sep 13 at Northwest Nazarene w 3-0 25-21,25-14,25-18 307
Errors 131 162 *Sep 15 at Central Washington w 30 25-20,25-23,25-20 2109
Aces/Set 1.3 0.9 *Sep 20 ALASKA FAIRBANKS w 3-0 25-19,25-15,25-19 362
SERVE RECEPTIONS *Sep 22 ALASKA ANCHORAGE w 3-1 25-23,18-25,25-13,25-11 902
Errors 108 153 *Sep 25 at Simon Fraser w 32 25-19,19-25,23-25,25-14,15-8 684
Errors/Set 0.9 1.3 *Sep 29 MSU BILLINGS w 3-0 25-10,25-21,25-14 671
Attempts 2141 2674 *Oct 04 at Concordia w 3-0 25-8,25-10,25-14 207
Reception Pct .950 943 *Oct 06 at Western Oregon w 3-0 25-12,25-15,25-17 257
DEFENSE *QOct 11 CENTRAL WASHINGTON w 3-0 25-15,25-19,25-21 629
Digs 2308 2275 *QOct 13 NORTHWEST NAZARENE w 3-0 25-15,25-13,25-19 715
Digs/Set 19.2 19.0 *QOct 18 at Alaska Anchorage w 31 25-21,23-25,25-21,25-19 1332
BLOCKING *Oct 20 at Alaska Fairbanks w 3-0 25-22,25-20,25-20 303
Block Solo 77 44 *Oct 23 SIMON FRASER w 3-0 25-15,25-12,25-23 486
Block Assist 481 276 *Oct 25 at MSU Billings w 3-0 25-12,25-12,25-22 112
Total Blocks 3175 182.0 *Nov 01 WESTERN OREGON w 3-0 25-7,25-15,25-8 413
Blocks/Set 2.6 15 *Nov 03 CONCORDIA w 3-0 25-18,25-20,25-22 774
Block Errors 32 32 *Nov 08 at Saint Martin's w 3-0 25-12,25-16,25-16 401
Ball handling errors 41 56 *Nov 10 at Seattle Pacific w 32 17-25,25-22,24-26,25-20,15-13 241
ATTENDANCE %Nov 15 CAL STATE EAST BAY w 30 25-22,25-22,25-21 1143
Total 9777 6452 %Nov 16 #17 CAL POLY POMONA w 3-0 25-22,25-23,26-24 1271
Dates/Avg Per Date 13/752 12/538 %Nov 17 #1 CSU SAN BERNARDINO w 3-2 23-25,25-22,25-22,21-25,15-12 1641
Neutral site #/Avg 9/189 ~Nov 29 vs #13 Tarleton State w 30 25-21,25-22,25-23 375
Current win streak 0 ~Nov 30 vs #25 Lewis w 31 21-25,25-13,25-17,25-16 289
Home win streak 13 "Dec 01 vs #11 Tampa L 2-3 25-21,18-25,25-21,23-25,11-15 454

* Great Northwest Athletic Conference
# West Florida Invitational (Pensacola, FL) $ D2 West Region Volleyball Classic (Azusa, CA)
% NCAA |l West Regional (Bellingham, WA)  NCAA Il Championship (Pittsburgh, PA)

Record in 3-set matches: 20-2
Record in 4-set matches: 5-1
Record in 5-set matches: 5-1



west
Athletic Conference

2018 WWU Volleyball

Western Washington Match Results (Final Season Stats)

All matches wWwu

Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Overall Conf Time Att.
# Aug 24 vs #24 Wheeling Jesuit L 0-3 25-27,22-25,22-25 0-1 0-0 1:31 116
# Aug 24 vs #2 SW Minnesota State L 0-3 16-25,19-25,21-25 0-2 0-0 1:17 103
# Aug 25 vs #7 Regis L 1-3  20-25,25-19,21-25,20-25 0-3 0-0 1:54 132
# Aug 25 at #15 West Florida W 3-2  25-15,21-25,25-21,24-26,15-13 1-3 0-0 2:20 315
$ Aug 30 vs #9 CSU San Bernardino w 3-2  22-25,25-22,17-25,25-17,15-11 2-3 0-0 2:01 88
$ Aug 30 at Azusa Pacific W 3-0 25-19,25-22,25-15 3-3 0-0 1:27 184
$ Aug31 vs Sonoma State W 3-1  25-18,25-27,25-16,25-13 4-3 0-0 1:32 74
$ SepO01 vs Biola W 3-0 25-10,25-23,25-18 5-3 0-0 1:45 68
*  Sep 06 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 3-1  25-18,25-14,23-25,25-21 6-3 1-0 1:54 345
* Sep 08 SAINT MARTIN'S W 3-0 25-15,25-19,25-16 7-3 2-0 1:36 425

Sep 13 at Northwest Nazarene W 3-0 25-21,25-14,25-18 8-3 3-0 1:25 307
* Sep15 at Central Washington W 3-0 25-20,25-23,25-20 9-3 4-0 1:24 2109
*  Sep20 ALASKA FAIRBANKS W 3-0 25-19,25-15,25-19 10-3 5-0 1:28 362
* Sep22 ALASKA ANCHORAGE W 3-1  25-23,18-25,25-13,25-11 11-3 6-0 2:00 902
* Sep25 at Simon Fraser W 3-2  25-19,19-25,23-25,25-14,15-8 12-3 7-0 2:09 684
*  Sep29 MSU BILLINGS W 3-0 25-10,25-21,25-14 13-3 8-0 1:23 671
*  Oct04 at Concordia W 3-0 25-8,25-10,25-14 14-3 9-0 1:07 207
*  Oct 06 at Western Oregon W 3-0 25-12,25-15,25-17 15-3 10-0 1:13 257
*  Oct 11 CENTRAL WASHINGTON W 3-0 25-15,25-19,25-21 16-3 11-0 1:35 629
* Oct13 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 3-0 25-15,25-13,25-19 17-3 12-0 1:17 715
* Oct18 at Alaska Anchorage W 3-1  25-21,23-25,25-21,25-19 18-3 13-0 2:20 1332
*  Oct20 at Alaska Fairbanks W 3-0 25-22,25-20,25-20 19-3 14-0 1:28 303
*  Oct23 SIMON FRASER W 3-0 25-15,25-12,25-23 20-3 15-0 1:36 486
*  Oct25 at MSU Billings W 3-0 25-12,25-12,25-22 21-3 16-0 1:12 112
*  Nov 01 WESTERN OREGON W 3-0 25-7,25-15,25-8 22-3 17-0 1:.05 413
*  Nov 03 CONCORDIA W 3-0 25-18,25-20,25-22 23-3 18-0 1:17 774
*  Nov 08 at Saint Martin's W 3-0 25-12,25-16,25-16 24-3 19-0 1:11 401
*  Nov 10 at Seattle Pacific W 3-2  17-25,25-22,24-26,25-20,15-13 25-3 20-0 2:25 241
% Nov 15 CAL STATE EAST BAY w 3-0 25-22,25-22,25-21 26-3 20-0 1:23 1143
% Nov 16 #17 CAL POLY POMONA W 3-0 25-22,25-23,26-24 27-3 20-0 1:31 1271
% Nov 17 #1 CSU SAN BERNARDINO w 3-2  23-25,25-22,25-22,21-25,15-12 28-3 20-0 2:16 1641
A Nov 29 vs #13 Tarleton State W 3-0 25-21,25-22,25-23 29-3 20-0 1:28 375
A Nov 30 vs #25 Lewis w 3-1  21-25,25-13,25-17,25-16 30-3 20-0 1:55 289
A Dec 01 vs #11 Tampa L 2-3  25-21,18-25,25-21,23-25,11-15 30-4 20-0 2:36 454

* Great Northwest Athletic Conference
# West Florida Invitational (Pensacola, FL) $ D2 West Region Volleyball Classic (Azusa, CA)
% NCAA Il West Regional (Bellingham, WA) * NCAA Il Championship (Pittsburgh, PA)

Team Record

Overall:
Conference:
Home:
Away:
Neutral:

3 sets:

4 sets:

5 sets:

W-L-T Attend Dates Total Avg.
30-4 Total: 34 17928 527
20-0 Home: 13 9777 752
13-0 Away: 12 6452 538
12-0 Neutral: 9 1699 189

5-4
20-2
5-1
5-1



2018 WWU Volleyball
Western Washington Overall Individual Statistics (Final Season Stats)

Athletic Conference

All matches wWwu
Overall record: 30-4 Conf: 20-0 Home: 13-0 Away: 12-0 Neutral: 5-4
Attack Set Serve
##t Player Sp __mp-ms k kis e ta pct a als sa__ sals se
5 Phelps,Abby 120 34-34 473 3.94 109 1580 .230 33 0.28 20 0.17 10
11 Harper,Kayleigh 120 34-33 409 341 70 827 410 24 0.20 0 0.00 0
8 Hall,Michaela 114 33-32 292 256 63 669 .342 27 0.24 0 0.00 0
22 Gunterman,Gabby 120 344 262 218 143 709 .168 7 0.06 0 0.00
9 Davenport,Alison 120 34-34 202 1.68 87 658 175 17 0.14 30 0.25 37
1 Boesel,Brette 120 34-34 49 041 18 161 .193| 1442 12.02 23 0.19 14
10  Lyall, Taylor 92 2841 3 0.03 5 27 -.074 2 0.02 30 033 12
21 Thungc,Mae 120 34-30 3 0.03 7 34 -118 17 0.14 27 022 18
7 Bopray,Joslyn 11 6-2 13 1.18 6 33 212 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
15  Stephens,Aubrey 120 34-0 2 0.02 0 13 .154 19 0.16 11 0.09 17
20 Payne,Janae 35 130 0 0.00 0 1 .000 0 0.00 12 034 22
17  Biscup,Tess & 3-0 1 0.33 & 4 -500 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
12 Biscup,Chloe 1 1-0 0 0.00 0 2 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
WESTERN WASHINGTON. 120 34-34 1709 14.24 511 4718 .254| 1589 13.24| 153 1.27 131
Opponents 120 34-34 1469 12.24 707 4858 .157] 1409 11.74] 108 0.90 162
Recept Dig Blocking Points
##t Player sp re ta pct dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe pts pts/s
5 Phelps,Abby 120 21 579 .964| 537 4.47 12 50 62 0.52 5 1 530.0 4.42
11 Harper,Kayleigh 120 1 9 .889 12 0.10 39 124 163 1.36 15 1 510.0 4.25
8 Hall,Michaela 114 1 13 .923 20 0.18 15 107 122 1.07 4 1 360.5 3.16
22 Gunterman,Gabby 120 13 168 923 124 1.03 & 45 48 0.40 3 1 287.5 2.40
9 Davenport,Alison 120 21 236 911 286 2.38 5 77 82 0.68 3 2 275.5 2.30
1 Boesel,Brette 120 1 1 .000| 226 1.88 & 69 72 0.60 2 33 109.5 0.91
10  Lyall, Taylor 92 0 9 1.000 60 0.65 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 33.0 0.36
21 Thungc,Mae 120 23 373 .938| 438 3.65 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 30.0 0.25
7 Bopray,Joslyn 11 0 0 .000 2 0.18 0 8 8 0.73 0 1 17.0 1.55
15  Stephens,Aubrey 120 21 743 972 593 4.94 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 13.0 0.11
20 Payne,Janae 35 0 0 .000 10 0.29 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 12.0 0.34
17  Biscup,Tess & 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1.0 0.33
12 Biscup,Chloe 1 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 1 1 1.00 0 0 0.5 0.50
- TEAM - 6 - - - - - - - - - - - -
WESTERN WASHINGTON. 120 108 2141 .950| 2308 19.23 77 481 3175 2.65 32 41( 21795 18.16
Opponents........... 120| 153 2674 .943| 2275 18.96 44 276 182.0 1.52 32 56| 1759.0 14.66




2018 WWU Volleyball
Western Washington Overall Team Statistics (Final Season Stats)
All matches

Athletic Conference

wwu

Overall record: 30-4 Conf: 20-0 Home: 13-0 Away: 12-0 Neutral: 5-4

Team Statistics Wwu OPP
ATTACK
Kills 1709 1469
Errors 511 707
Total Attacks 4718 4858
Attack Pct .254 157
Kills/Set 14.2 12.2
SET
Assists 1589 1409
Assists/Set 13.2 11.7
SERVE
Aces 153 108
Errors 131 162
Aces/Set 1.3 0.9
SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 108 153
Errors/Set 0.9 1.3
Attempts 2141 2674
Reception Pct .950 .943
DEFENSE
Digs 2308 2275
Digs/Set 19.2 19.0
BLOCKING
Block Solo 77 44
Block Assist 481 276
Total Blocks 317.5 182.0
Blocks/Set 2.6 1.5
Block Errors 32 32
Ball handling errors 41 56
ATTENDANCE
Total 9777 6452
Dates/Avg Per Date 13/752 12/538
Neutral site #/Avg 9/189
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 13 -
Match wins by #sets 1st 2nd  3rd  4th  5th  Total
Western Washington 0 0 20 5 5 30
Opponents 0 0 2 1 1 4
Sets won by set 1st 2nd  3rd  4th 5th  Total
Western Washington 27 26 27 8 5 93
Opponents 7 8 7 4 1 27
Points by set 1st 2nd  3rd  4th 5th  Total
Western Washington 819 815 827 288 86 2835
Opponents 627 670 677 232 72 2278



Athletic Conference

Western Washington Category Leaders (Final Season Stats)

2018 WWU Volleyball

All matches wWwu

# ATTACK (by K) s K KIS E TA Pct # KILL (by K) s K KIS
5 Phelps,Abby 120 473 3.94 109 1580 .230 5 Phelps,Abby 120 473 3.94
11 Harper,Kayleigh 120 409 3.41 70 827 .410 11 Harper,Kayleigh 120 409 3.41
8 Hall,Michaela 114 292 256 63 669 .342 & Hall,Michaela 114 292 2.56
22 Gunterman,Gabby 120 262 218 143 709 .168 22 Gunterman,Gabby 120 262 2.18
9 Davenport,Alison 120 202 1.68 87 658 .175 o DavenportAlison 120 202 1.68
1 Boesel,Brette 120 49 041 18 161 .193 1 Boesel,Brette 120 49 0.41
7 Bopray,Joslyn 11 13 1.18 6 33 .212 7 Bopray,Joslyn 11 13 1.18
10 Lyall, Taylor 92 3 0.03 5 27 -.074 10 Lyall,Taylor 92 3 0.03
21 Thungc,Mae 120 0.03 7 34 -118 21 Thungc,Mae 120 3 0.03
15 Stephens,Aubrey 120 2 0.02 0 13 .154 15 Stephens,Aubrey 120 2 0.02
17 Biscup,Tess 3 1 033 3 4 -500 17 Biscup,Tess 3 1 0.33
12 Biscup,Chloe 1 0 0.00 0 2 .000 12 Biscup,Chloe 1 0 0.00
20 Payne,Janae 35 0 0.00 0 1 .000 20 Payne,Janae 35 0 0.00
# SET (by A) s A AS TA Pct # SERVE (by SA) S SA SE SA/S TA Pct
1 Boesel,Brette 120 1442 12.02 - - 9 Davenport,Alison 120 30 37 0.25 - -
5 Phelps,Abby 120 33 0.28 - - 10 Lyall, Taylor 92 30 12 0.33 - -
8 Hall,Michaela 114 27 0.24 - - 21 Thungc,Mae 120 27 18 0.22 - -
11 Harper,Kayleigh 120 24 0.20 - - 1 Boesel,Brette 120 23 14 019 - -
15 Stephens,Aubrey 120 19 0.16 - - 5 Phelps,Abby 120 20 10 047 - -
o Davenport,Alison 120 17 0.14 - - 20 Payne,Janae 35 12 22 0.34 - -
21 Thungc,Mae 120 17 0.14 - - 15 Stephens,Aubrey 120 11 17 0.09 - -
22 Gunterman,Gabby 120 7 0.06 - - s Hall,Michaela 114 0 0 0.00 - -
10 Lyall,Taylor 92 2 0.02 - - 11 Harper,Kayleigh 120 0 0 0.00 - -
™ TEAM 120 1 0.01 - - 22 Gunterman,Gabby 120 0 1 0.00 - -
20 Payne,Janae 35 0 0.00 - -
7 Bopray,Joslyn 11 0 0.00 - - # DEFENSE (by Dig) S Dig Dig/S BHE

15 Stephens,Aubrey 120 593 4.94 0
# BLOCK (by Total) S BS BA  Total BIKk/S 5 Phelps,Abby 120 537 4.47 1
11 Harper,Kayleigh 120 39 124 163.0 1.36 21 Thungc,Mae 120 438 3.65 0
s Hall,Michaela 114 15 107 122.0 1.07 9 Davenport,Alison 120 286 2.38 2
9 Davenport,Alison 120 5 77 82.0 0.68 1 Boesel,Brette 120 226 1.88 33
1 Boesel,Brette 120 3 69 72.0 0.60 22 Gunterman,Gabby 120 124 1.03 1
5 Phelps,Abby 120 12 50 62.0 0.52 10 Lyall, Taylor 92 60 0.65 1
22 Gunterman,Gabby 120 3 45 48.0 0.40 s Hall,Michaela 114 20 0.18 1
7 Bopray,Joslyn 11 0 8 8.0 0.73 11 Harper,Kayleigh 120 12 0.10 1
12 Biscup,Chloe 1 0 1 1.0 1.00 20 Payne,Janae 35 10 0.29 0
10 Lyall, Taylor 92 0 0 0.0 0.00 7 Bopray,Joslyn 11 2 0.18 1
21 Thungc,Mae 120 0 0 0.0 0.00 12 Biscup,Chloe 1 0 0.00 0

17 Biscup,Tess 3 0 0.00 0
# POINTS (by Points) S Points Points/S
5 Phelps,Abby 120 530 4.42 # RECEPT (by TA) S RE RES TA Pct
11 Harper,Kayleigh 120 510 4.25 15 Stephens,Aubrey 120 21 017 743 972
8 Hall,Michaela 114 360 3.16 5 Phelps,Abby 120 21 0.17 579 .964
22 Gunterman,Gabby 120 287 2.40 21 Thungc,Mae 120 23 019 373 .938
9 Davenport,Alison 120 275 2.30 9 Davenport,Alison 120 21 017 236 .911
1 Boesel,Brette 120 109 0.91 22 Gunterman,Gabby 120 13 0.11 168 .923
10 Lyall, Taylor 92 33 0.36 8 Hall,Michaela 114 1 0.01 13 .923
21 Thungc,Mae 120 30 0.25 ™ TEAM - 6 0.05 - -
7 Bopray,Joslyn 11 17 1.55 11 Harper,Kayleigh 120 1 0.01 9 .889
15 Stephens,Aubrey 120 13 0.1 10 Lyall, Taylor 92 0 0.00 9 1.000
20 Payne,Janae 35 12 0.34 1 Boesel,Brette 120 1 0.01 1 .000
17 Biscup,Tess 3 1 0.33
12 Biscup,Chloe 1 0 0.50



2018 WWU Volleyball
Western Washington Individual Season/Career Statistics (Final Season Stats)

Athletic Conference

All matches wWwu
SEASON CAREER
Attack Set Attack Set
## Player sp) K kis e ta pct] a als| pts/s sp) Kk kis e ta pct] a als| pts/s
5  Phelps,Abby 120 473 3.94 109 1580 .230] 33 0.28( 4.42 4501 1628 3.62 388 5091 .244| 114 0.25 4.12
11 Harper,Kayleigh 120 409 341 70 827 4100 24 0.20( 4.25 349 977 2.80 203 2088 371 100 0.29] 3.59
8 Hall,Michaela 114 292 256 63 669 342 27 0.24] 3.16 451 952 211 292 2265 .291] 101 0.22] 265
22 Gunterman,Gabby 120 262 2.18 143 709 .168 7 0.06) 239 120 262 2.18 143 709 .168 7 0.06) 239
9  Davenport,Alison 120l 202 1.68 87 658 .175 17 0.14( 2.29 216 202 094 88 660 .173( 19 0.09] 1.37
1 Boesel,Brette 1200 49 041 18 161 .193 1442 12.02 0.91 4571 143 031 42 405 2494371 956 0.71
10 Lyall,Taylor 92 3 0.03 5 27 -074 2 0.02] 0.36 101 9 0.09 7 37 .054 2 0.021 0.39
21 Thungc,Mae 120 3 0.03 7 34 -118) 17 0.14] 0.25 216 3 0.01 8 36 -139 24 0.11 0.17
7 Bopray,Joslyn 111 13 1.18 6 33 .212 0 0.00f 155 123( 164 133 73 429 212 28 0.23] 2.09
15 Stephens,Aubrey 120 2 0.02 0 13 .154 19 0.16] 0.11 277 4 001 2 43 .047) 51 0.8 0.11
20 Payne,Janae 35 0 0.00 0 1 .000 0 0.00 034 35 0 0.00 0 1 .000 0 0.00 034
17 Biscup,Tess 3 1 033 3 4 -500 0 0.00 0.33 3 1 033 3 4 -500 0 0.00 0.33
12 Biscup,Chloe 1 0 0.00 0 2 .000 0 0.000 0.00 1 0 0.00 0 2 .000 0 0.000 0.00
WESTERN WASHINGTON 1201 1709 14.24 511 4718 .254| 1589 13.24{ 18.16
Opponents 120| 1469 12.24 707 4858 .157| 1409 11.74 14.66
Serve Dig Blocking Serve Dig Blocking
Player sa sals sel dig digls| bs ba total b/s sa sals sel dig digls| bs ba  total b/s
Phelps,Abby 20 017 10| 537 447 12 50 62 0.52 91 020 68 1915 4.26] 29 210 239 0.53
Harper,Kayleigh 0 0.00 0 12 0100 39 124 163 136 6 002 11 62 0.18 92 358 450 1.29
Hall,Michaela 0 0.00 0 20 018 15 107 122 1.07 0 0.00 3] 78 0.17] 58 374 432 0.96
Gunterman,Gabby 0 0.00 1 124 1.03 3 45 48 0.40 0 0.00 1} 124 1.03 3 45 48 0.40
Davenport,Alison 30 025 37| 286 2.33 5 7 82 0.68 50 023 62 316 1.46 5 7 82 0.38
Boesel,Brette 23 019 14 226 1.83 3 69 72 0.60 114 025 44 951 2.08 5 122 127 0.28
Lyall, Taylor 30 033 121 60 0.65 0 0 0 0.00 30 030 121 60 0.59 0 1 1 001
Thungc,Mae 27 022 18 438 3.65 0 0 0 0.00 33 015 29 712 3.30 0 0 0 0.00
Bopray,Joslyn 0 0.00 0 2 0.18 0 8 8 0.73 0 0.00 0f 32 026 21 144 165 1.34
Stephens,Aubrey 11 0.09 17] 593 4.94 0 0 0 0.00 26 0.09 57/1324 4.78 0 0 0 0.00
Payne,Janae 12 034 22 10 0.29 0 0 0 0.00 12 034 220 10 0.29 0 0 0 0.00
Biscup, Tess 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00
Biscup,Chloe 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 1.00
WESTERN WASHINGTON 153 1.27 131)2308 19.23] 77 481 3175 265
Opponents 108 0.90 162| 2275 1896 44 276 1820 1.52




2018 WWU Volleyball
Western Washington Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 11, 2018)
Conference matches

west
Athletic Conference

wwu
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 20-0 10-0 10-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 20-0 10-0 10-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking
#  Player sp k kis e ta pct a a/ls|] sa se sals| re| dig dig/s| bs ba total blk/s be| bhe|[ points
5  Phelps,Abby 67( 259 387 60 847 .235| 21 031 12 6 018 8| 287 428 9 31 40 060 2| 0| 2955
11 Harper,Kayleigh 67( 224 334 30 441 440 15 022 O O 000/ O 7 010 26 68 94 140 8| 0| 284.0
8 Hall,Michaela 61( 190 311 31 395 .403| 12 0200 O O 000/ 1| 13 021 11 64 75 123 1| 0| 2330
22 Gunterman,Gabby 67( 153 228 75 385 .203] 4 006 O O 000/ 7| 62 093] 3 33 36 054 1| 0| 1725
9 Davenport,Alison 67 98 146 53 355 .127| 8 0.2 15 15 0.22| 16| 166 248 3 40 43 064 2| 2| 136.0
1 Boesel,Brette 67( 26 039 6 83 .241| 823 1228 16 7 024 1| 138 206 2 37 39 058 0O 19| 625
10 Lyall,Taylor 59( 1 002 1 12 .000f O 0.00f 22 5 037] 0 44 075/ 0 O 0 000 Of 0 230
21 Thungc,Mae 67 1 001 1 16 .000f 7 0.40f 17 11 025| 14| 253 378/ 0O O 0 000 Of o0 180
7 Bopray,Joslyn 111 13 118 6 33 212/ 0O 0.00f O O 000 Of 2 o018 0 8 8 073 0f 1| 170
15 Stephens,Aubrey 67 1 001 0 10 .100f 14 021 9 8 013] 9/ 345 515 0 O 0 000 Of 0 100
20 Payne,Janae 13 0 000 O O .0000 O O000Of 3 8 023 Of 4 03141 0 O 0 000 Of O 3.0
17 Biscup,Tess 3] 1 03 3 4 -500 O 000 O O 000/ O O 000Of O O 0 000 Of O 1.0
12 Biscup,Chloe 1 0 000 O 2 0000 O O000f O O 000/ Of O 000 o0 1 1 100 0O O 0.5
TEAM - - - - - - - - - - -2 - - - - - - - - -
WESTERN WASHINGT 67| 967 14.43 266 2583 .271| 905 13.51| 94 60 1.40| 581321 19.72| 54 282 195.0 291 14| 22| 1256.0
Opponents 67| 754 11.25 4252694 .122| 731 10.91| 58 85 0.87| 94|1244 1857| 19 148 93.0 1.39 11| 28| 905.0
Team Statistics WWU OPP Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.
ATTACK *Sep 06 SEATTLE PACIFIC w 3-1 25-18,25-14,23-25,25-21 345
Kills 967 754 *Sep 08 SAINT MARTIN'S w 3-0 25-15,25-19,25-16 425
Errors 266 425 *Sep 13 at Northwest Nazarene w 3-0 25-21,25-14,25-18 307
Total Attacks 2583 2694 *Sep 15 at Central Washington w 30 25-20,25-23,25-20 2109
Attack Pct 271 122 *Sep 20 ALASKA FAIRBANKS w 3-0 25-19,25-15,25-19 362
Kills/Set 14.4 11.3 *Sep 22 ALASKA ANCHORAGE w 3-1 25-23,18-25,25-13,25-11 902
SET *Sep 25 at Simon Fraser w 32 25-19,19-25,23-25,25-14,15-8 684
Assists 905 731 *Sep 29 MSU BILLINGS w 3-0 25-10,25-21,25-14 671
Assists/Set 135 10.9 *Oct 04 at Concordia w 3-0 25-8,25-10,25-14 207
SERVE *Oct 06 at Western Oregon w 3-0 25-12,25-15,25-17 257
Aces 94 58 *QOct 11 CENTRAL WASHINGTON w 3-0 25-15,25-19,25-21 629
Errors 60 85 *QOct 13 NORTHWEST NAZARENE w 3-0 25-15,25-13,25-19 715
Aces/Set 1.4 0.9 *QOct 18 at Alaska Anchorage w 31 25-21,23-25,25-21,25-19 1332
SERVE RECEPTIONS *QOct 20 at Alaska Fairbanks w 3-0 25-22,25-20,25-20 303
Errors 58 94 *Oct 23 SIMON FRASER w 3-0 25-15,25-12,25-23 486
Errors/Set 0.9 14 *0ct 25 at MSU Billings w 3-0 25-12,25-12,25-22 112
Attempts 1106 1542 *Nov 01 WESTERN OREGON w 3-0 25-7,25-15,25-8 413
Reception Pct .948 .939 *Nov 03 CONCORDIA w 3-0 25-18,25-20,25-22 774
DEFENSE *Nov 08 at Saint Martin's w 3-0 25-12,25-16,25-16 401
Digs 1321 1244 *Nov 10 at Seattle Pacific w 32 17-25,25-22,24-26,25-20,15-13 241
Digs/Set 19.7 18.6
BLOCKING * Great Northwest Athletic Conference
Block Solo 54 19 # West Florida Invitational (Pensacola, FL)
Block Assist 282 148 $ D2 West Region Volleyball Classic (Azusa, CA)
Total Blocks 195.0 93.0
Blocks/Set 2.9 1.4 Record in 3-set matches: 15-0
Block Errors 14 11 Record in 4-set matches: 3-0
Ball handling errors 22 28 Record in 5-set matches: 2-0
ATTENDANCE
Total 5722 5953
Dates/Avg Per Date 10/572 10/595
Neutral site #/Avg 0/0
Current win streak 20

Home win streak 10
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2018 WWU Volleyball
Western Washington Team Match-by-Match (Final Season Stats)

All matches
attack set serve recept blocking
Date Opponent sp) K e ta pct] a ta pctf sa se ta pctf re ta pctf digl bs ba be totall bhe points score
Aug 24,2018 vs Wheeling Jesuit 3] 48 18 149 201 47 - - 2 1 - - 2 73 973 70 1 18 4 10.0 5 600 03
Aug 24,2018 vs SW Minnesota State 3 33 22 122 .090] 30 = : 0 4 = : 6 71 915 47 3 2 0 4.0 1 370 03
Aug 25, 2018  vs Regis 4 47 22 154 162 37 - - 5 8 - - 4 86 .953 70 1 8 1 5.0 3 570 13
Aug 25, 2018 at West Florida 5 67 18 179 .274 63 - - 3 8 - - 7 92 924 91 1 24 1 130 0 830 32
Aug 30, 2018 vs CSU San Bernardino 5 62 21 188 .218 57 - - 8 5 - - 3 97 969 81 4 28 0 18.0 2 880 32
Aug 30, 2018 at Azusa Pacific 3 39 7 125 .256] 36 - - 5 7 - - 2 50 .960 69 3 16 2 110 1 550 30
Aug 31, 2018 vs Sonoma State 4 57 17 138 .290| 53 - - 4 7 - - 4 66 .939 60 2 26 5 15.0 0 7.0 31
Sep 01, 2018 vs Biola 3] 45 11 109 312 38 - - 6 5 - - 3 45 933 52 1 4 0 3.0 0 540 30
Sep 06, 2018 SEATTLE PACIFIC 4 51 10 147 279 49 - - 5 10 - - 3 72 958 74 4 18 1 13.0 3 690 31
Sep 08,2018 SAINT MARTIN'S 3 45 11 112 304 41 = : 2 4 = : 4 43 907] 55 1 18 1 10.0 0 570 30
Sep 13,2018 at Northwest Nazarene 3 45 8 115 .322 43 - - 5 3 - - 4 53 925 54 1 16 0 9.0 2 590 30
Sep 15, 2018  at Central Washington 3] 45 16 134 216 41 - - 4 3 - - 0 63 1.0000 66 2 14 2 9.0 2 580 30
Sep 20,2018 ALASKA FAIRBANKS 3 44 12 111 283 41 - - 3 0 - - 2 52 962 53 2 26 2 150 2 620 30
Sep 22,2018 ALASKA ANCHORAGE 4 48 18 157 191 44 - - 6 5 - - 4 68 941 72 2 24 0 14.0 1 680 31
Sep 25,2018 at Simon Fraser 5 64 18 201 229 59 - - 5 0 - - 3 87 .966 92 2 16 0 10.0 1 790 32
Sep 29,2018 MSU BILLINGS 3 47 12 109 .321] 43 = : 7 5 = : 1 44 977 57 0 14 0 7.0 3 610 30
Oct 04,2018  at Concordia 3 42 8 97 351 42 - - 8 1 - - 0 29 1.000 64 8 12 0 14.0 0 640 30
Oct 06,2018 at Western Oregon 3] 48 14 107 318 44 - - 1 1 - - 2 40 950 67 1 12 0 7.0 1 560 30
Oct 11,2018 CENTRAL WASHINGTON 3 54 7 135 .348 50 - - 4 3 - - 1 55 982 74 0 2 1 10 1 590 30
Oct 13,2018 NORTHWEST NAZARENE 3] 46 10 103 .350| 44 - - 3 2 - - 1 45 978 60 2 12 0 8.0 2 570 30
Oct 18, 2018  at Alaska Anchorage 4 62 25 175 211 59 - - 2 5 - - 6 78 .923 96 3 16 1 110 1 750 31
Oct 20,2018  at Alaska Fairbanks 3 39 14 102 .245 38 - - 0 2 - - 9 55 .83 54 11 6 1 140 1 530 30
Oct 23,2018 SIMON FRASER 3 49 12 126 294 44 - - 4 3 - - 3 45 933 62 1 10 0 6.0 0 590 30
Oct 25,2018  at MSU Billings 3 54 13 118 .347] 49 = : 5 6 = : 0 47 1.000 63 4 10 2 9.0 0 680 30
Nov 01, 2018 WESTERN OREGON 3| 46 7 100 .390] 45 - - 8 2 - - 1 29 .966| 59 3 10 0 80 0 620 30
Nov 03,2018 CONCORDIA 3| 47 17 134 224 45 - {4 10 1 - - 3 60 .950 51 0 22 2 110 1 680 30
Nov 08,2018 at Saint Martin's 3 42 8 99 343 38 - - 7 1 - - 4 42 905 53 4 6 0 7.0 1 560 30
Nov 10, 2018 at Seattle Pacific 5 49 26 201 114 46 - - 5 3 - - 7 99 929 95 3 18 1 120 0 660 32
Nov 15, 2018 CAL STATE EAST BAY 3] 50 12 132 .288 49 - - 5 5 - - 4 61 934 65 1 6 1 40 0 59.0 30
Nov 16,2018 CAL POLY POMONA 3 47 19 139 201 41 = : 4 1 = : 2 66 .970 57 2 14 1 9.0 0 600 30
Nov 17,2018 CSU SAN BERNARDINO 5 75 26 203 241 71 - - 7 3 - - 5 97 948 88 1 10 2 6.0 0 80 32
Nov 29, 2018 vs Tarleton State 3 47 11 119 303 42 - - 3 9 - 9 0 62 1.0000 51 0 10 1 50 3 550 30
Nov 30, 2018 vs Lewis 4 56 13 174 247 55 - - 5 1 - - 3 67 .955 99 0 12 0 6.0 3 670 31
Dec 01, 2018 vs Tampa 50 69 28 204 .201] 65 - - 2 7 - - 5 102 951 87 3 21 0 135 1 845 23
Western Washington 120{1709 511 4718 .254/1589 - 4{ 153 131 - 4{ 108 2141 .950{2308] 77 481 32 317.5 41 21795
1201469 707 4858 .157|1409 - 4{ 108 162 - 4 153 2674 .943|12275 44 276 32 182.0f 56 1759.0
Sets played: 120 Service aces per set: 1.27 Points per set: 18.16

Kills per set: 14.24
Assists per set: 13.24

Digs per set: 19.23

Ball handling errors per set: 0.34

Blocks per set: 2.65 Reception errors per set: 0.90

wwu



2018 WWU Volleyball
oo Western Washington Team Match-by-Match Comparison (Final Season Stats)
Athletic Conference

All matches wwu

Date Opponent S
Aug 24, 2018 vs Wheeling Jesuit

Aug 24,2018 vs SW Minnesota State
Aug 25, 2018 vs Regis

Aug 25, 2018 at West Florida

Aug 30, 2018 vs CSU San Bernardino
Aug 30, 2018 at Azusa Pacific

Aug 31, 2018 vs Sonoma State

Sep 01, 2018 vs Biola

Sep 06, 2018 SEATTLE PACIFIC

Sep 08,2018 SAINT MARTIN'S

Sep 13,2018 at Northwest Nazarene
Sep 15, 2018 at Central Washington
Sep 20,2018 ALASKA FAIRBANKS
Sep 22,2018 ALASKA ANCHORAGE
Sep 25, 2018 at Simon Fraser

Sep 29,2018 MSU BILLINGS

Oct 04, 2018 at Concordia

Oct 06, 2018 at Western Oregon

Oct 11,2018 CENTRAL WASHINGTON
Oct 13,2018 NORTHWEST NAZARENE
Oct 18, 2018 at Alaska Anchorage

Oct 20, 2018 at Alaska Fairbanks

Oct 23,2018 SIMON FRASER

Oct 25,2018 at MSU Billings

Nov 01, 2018 WESTERN OREGON
Nov 03,2018 CONCORDIA

Nov 08, 2018 at Saint Martin's

Nov 10, 2018 at Seattle Pacific

Nov 15,2018 CAL STATE EAST BAY
Nov 16, 2018 CAL POLY POMONA
Nov 17,2018 CSU SAN BERNARDINO
Nov 29, 2018 vs Tarleton State

Nov 30, 2018 vs Lewis

Dec 01, 2018 vs Tampa

(=]
=

ore  Kills Errors TA Hit% Assists SA SE RE Digs Blocks BS BA BE BHE
48 /50 18/15 149/154 .201/.227 47749 2/2 172 212 70/74 10.0/50 1/2 18/6 471 5/2
33/40 22/14 122/112 .090/.232 30/39 0/6 4/3 6/0 47/64 4.0/5.0 3/0 2/10 0/2 1/5
47156 22/21 154/160 .162/.219 37/50 5/4 817 4/5 70/76 5.0/6.0 1/1 8/10 1/1 3/4
67/65 18/26 179/196 .274/.199 63/59 3/7 817 7/3 91/83 13.0/6.0 1/5 2412 1/2 0/5
62/69 21/31 183/192 .218/.198 57/63 8/3 5/3 3/8 81/96 18.0/8.0 4/5 2816 0/2 2/0
39/38 7/19 125/136 .256/.140 36/36 5/2 717 2/5 69/71 110/10 3/1 16/0 2/0 1/1
57/46 17/29 138/151 .290/.113 53/44 4/4 717 4/4 60/59 15.0/40 2/2 26/4 5/1 0/1
45/32 11/16 109/114 .312/.140 38/29 6/3 5/7 3/6 52/46 3.0/5.0 1/1 4/8 0/1 0/0
51/52 10/30 147/166 .279/.133 49/50 5/3 10/7 3/5 74/82 13.0/20 4/1 18/2 1/1 3/5
45/30 11/17 112/109 .304/.119 41/30 2/4 4/8 4/2 55/47 10.0/50 1/2 18/6 1/0 0/3
45/36 8/22 115/122 .322/.115 43/35 5/4 312 4/5 54/59 9.0/3.0 1/1 16/4 0/1 2/0
45/41 16/23 134/138 .216/.130 41/39 4/0 3/2 0/4 66/70 9.0/8.0 2/0 14/16 2/1 2/0
44136 12/23 111/127 .288/.102 41/35 3/2 0/2 2/3 53/50 15.0/80 2/0 26/16 2/1 2/1
48/44 18/29 157/151 .191/.099 44/42 6/4 5/5 4/6 72/82 14.0/120 2/1 24122 0/2 1/2
64/71 18/24 201/200 .229/.235 59/70 5/3 0/4 3/5 92/114 100/6.0 2/3 16/6 0/0 1/5
47123 12/14 109/98 .321/.092 43/23 7/1 5/2 1/7 57/46 7.0/3.0 0/0 14/6 0/0 3/4
42123 8/20 97/117 .351/.026 42/22 8/0 1/4 0/8 64/44 140/40 8/1 12/6 0/0 0/0
48/26 14/19 107/124 .318/.056 44/26 1/2 1/5 2/1 67/42 7.0/5.0 1/2 12/6 0/1 1/0
54143 7/13 135/139 .348/.216 50/41 4/1 312 1/4 74/68 1.0/3.0 0/1 214 1/0 1/2
46/32 10/20 103/120 .350/.100 44/29 3/1 214 1/3 60/47 80/20 210 12/4 0/1 2/1
62/49 25/21 175/174 .211/.161 59/45 2/6 5/9 6/2 96/79 11.0/50 3/0 16/10 1/0 1/1
39/34 14/25 102/124 245/.073 38/34 0/9 218 9/0 54/43 140/40 11/1 6/6 1/0 1/0
49/31 12/15 126/121 .294/.132 44/31 4/3 3/6 3/4 62/56 6.0/4.0 1/3 10/2 0/1 0/1
54/26 13/13 118/110 .347/.118 49/25 5/0 6/0 0/5 63/48 9.0/3.0 410 10/6 2/0 0/0
46/20 7/18 100/103 .390/.019 45/20 8/1 212 1/8 59/43 80/1.0 3/0 10/2 0/0 O0/0
47137 17115 1347117 .224/.188 45/37 10/3 1/2 3/10 51/62 110/70 0/0 22/14 2/1 1/1
42730 8/21 99/113 .343/.080 38/29 7/4 1/3 4/7 53/45 7.0/20 41 6/2 0/1 172
49/70 26/43 201/221 .114/.122 46/68 5/7 3/8 7/5 95/117 120/6.0 3/2 18/8 1/0 0/0
50/43 12/9 132/124 .288/.274 49/40 5/4 5/5 4/5 65/64 4.0/4.0 1/1 6/6 1/1 0/4
47147 19/19 139/136 .201/.206 41/46 4/2 1/4 2/4 57/68 9.0/9.0 2/3 14/12 1/1 0/1
75/72 26/16 203/191 241/.293 71/70 7/5 3/9 5/7 88/91 6.0/130 1/1 10/24 2/1 O0/1
47/43 11/16 119/116 .303/.233 42/42 3/0 9/6 0/3 51/57 5.0/4.0 0/2 10/4 1/4 3/2
56/49 13/27 174/190 .247/.116 55/48 5/3 1/5 3/5 99/95 6.0/3.0 0/1 12/4 072 3/2
69/65 28/24 204/192 .201/.214 65/63 2/5 715 5/2 87/87 135/160 3/0 21/32 0/2 1/0

PR R bl T hd Ehid b Rl i Ehd C Rt e Ehid Chd RN SRl S b
RO OONOLELOLLFRELOOLENELLOLEELROROR NG d

Note: Match totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



west
Athletic Conference

2018 WWU Volleyball

Western Washington Combined Team Statistics (Final Season Stats)

Postseason Wy
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 5-1 3-0 0-0 2-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-1 3-0 0-0 2-1
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking
#  Player sp k kis e ta pct a a/ls|] sa se sals| re|l dig dig/s| bs ba total blk/s be| bhe|[ points
11 Harper,Kayleigh 23| 95 413 15 175 4571 5 022 O O 000/ O 3 013 4 20 24 104 1| 0| 109.0
5 Phelps,Abby 23 94 409 22 344 209 7 030 3 1 013] 5/112 487 0 8 8 035 0O 1| 101.0
9 Davenport,Alison 23| 50 217 17 141 234 3 043 7 9 030/ 2| 57 248/ 0 13 13 057 0] 0] 635
22 Gunterman,Gabby 23| 54 235 33 154 136 2 009 O O 000 2| 22 09 0 3 3 013 2 1] 555
8 Hall,Michaela 23 43 187 15 117 239 7 030 O O 000, O] 2 009 2 16 18 078 2| 0| 530
1 Boesel,Brette 23 8 035 6 33 .061| 293 12.74f 2 5 009 0] 39 170 1 13 14 061 0] 5 175
10 Lyall,Taylor 23y 0 000 O 1 .000f 2 009 7 4 030/ 0 10 043 0 O 0 000 Of O 7.0
21 Thungc,Mae 23y 0 000 1 5 -2000 3 0413 7 5 030/ 2| 9 3911 0 O 0 000 Of O 7.0
15 Stephens,Aubrey 23y 0 000 O 1 .000f 1 004 O 2 000/ 8/ 112 487 0 O 0 000 Of O 0.0
#TM - - - - - - - - - - -1 0 - - - - - - - - -
WESTERN WASHINGT 23| 344 1496 109 971 .242| 323 14.04| 26 26 1.13| 19| 447 1943 7 73 435 189 5 7| 4135
Opponents 23 319 13.87 111 949 .219| 309 13.43| 19 34 0.83| 26| 462 20.09] 8 82 49.0 213 11| 10| 387.0
Team Statistics WWU OPP Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.
ATTACK %Nov 15 CAL STATE EAST BAY w 3-0 25-22,25-22,25-21 1143
Kills 344 319 %Nov 16 #17 CAL POLY POMONA w 3-0 25-22,25-23,26-24 1271
Errors 109 111 %Nov 17 #1 CSU SAN BERNARDINO w 3-2 23-25,25-22,25-22,21-25,15-12 1641
Total Attacks 971 949 ~Nov 29 vs #13 Tarleton State w 3-0 25-21,25-22,25-23 375
Attack Pct 242 219 "Nov 30 vs #25 Lewis w 31 21-2525-13,25-17,25-16 289
Kills/Set 15.0 13.9 "Dec 01 vs #11 Tampa L 2-3 25-21,18-25,25-21,23-25,11-15 454
SET
Assists 323 309 * Great Northwest Athletic Conference
Assists/Set 14.0 13.4 # West Florida Invitational (Pensacola, FL) $ D2 West Region Volleyball Classic (Azusa, CA)
SERVE % NCAA Il West Regional (Bellingham, WA) ~ NCAA Il Championship (Pittsburgh, PA)
Aces 26 19
Errors 26 34 Record in 3-set matches: 3-0
Aces/Set 11 0.8 Record in 4-set matches: 1-0
SERVE RECEPTIONS Record in 5-set matches: 1-1
Errors 19 26
Errors/Set 0.8 1.1
Attempts 455 502
Reception Pct .958 .948
DEFENSE
Digs 447 462
Digs/Set 194 20.1
BLOCKING
Block Solo 7 8
Block Assist 73 82
Total Blocks 435 49.0
Blocks/Set 1.9 2.1
Block Errors 5 11
Ball handling errors 7 10
ATTENDANCE
Total 4055 0
Dates/Avg Per Date 3/1352 0/0
Neutral site #/Avg 3/373
Current win streak 0
Home win streak 3
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2018 WWU Volleyball

Western Washington Combined Team Statistics (Final Season Stats)

Elite 8 Wwwu
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 2-1 0-0 0-0 2-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 2-1 0-0 0-0 2-1
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking
#  Player sp k kis e ta pct a a/ls|] sa se sals| re|l dig dig/s| bs ba total blk/s be| bhe|[ points
5  Phelps,Abby 12| 45 375 6 164 238/ 3 025 1 1 008 Of 61 508 0 6 6 050 Of 1| 490
11 Harper,Kayleigh 12| 42 350 8 82 4151 4 033 O O 000/ Of 1 o008 0 12 12 1.00 0] 0| 480
22 Gunterman,Gabby 12| 31 258 17 84 167/ 0O 0.00f O O 0.00f 1 10 083 0 3 3 025 1 1] 325
9 Davenport,Alison 12| 29 242 9 87 2300 3 025 O 5 0.00f 1 31 258 0 6 6 050 Of 0 320
8 Hall,Michaela 12| 23 192 7 59 271 3 025 O O 0.00f Of 1 o008 2 9 11 092 0 0] 295
1 Boesel,Brette 12| 2 017 5 15 -200| 147 1225 1 4 0.08f O 17 142 1 7 8 067 0 5 75
10 Lyall,Taylor 12l 0 000 O 1 0000 1 008 5 4 042/ Of 7 058 0 O 0 000 Of O 5.0
21 Thungc,Mae 12l 0 000 O 4 0000 1 0.08 3 3 025 1| 54 450, 0 O 0 000 Of O 3.0
15 Stephens,Aubrey 12l 0 000 O 1 0000 O 0.00f O O 000f 5 55 458 0 O 0 000 Of O 0.0
#TM I s T . I e T
WESTERN WASHINGT 12| 172 1433 52 497 .241| 162 1350 10 17 0.83| 8| 237 19.75| 3 43 245 204 1| 7| 2065
Opponents 12| 157 13.08 67 498 .181| 153 12.75| 8 16 0.67| 10 239 1992 3 40 230 192 8| 4| 1880
Team Statistics WWU OPP Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.
ATTACK ~Nov 29 vs #13 Tarleton State w 3-0 25-21,25-22,25-23 375
Kills 172 157 ~Nov 30 vs #25 Lewis w 31 21-25,25-13,25-17,25-16 289
Errors 52 67 "Dec 01 vs #11 Tampa L 2-3 25-21,18-25,25-21,23-25,11-15 454
Total Attacks 497 498
Attack Pct 241 181 * Great Northwest Athletic Conference
Kills/Set 14.3 13.1 # West Florida Invitational (Pensacola, FL) $ D2 West Region Volleyball Classic (Azusa, CA)
SET % NCAA |l West Regional (Bellingham, WA)  NCAA Il Championship (Pittsburgh, PA)
Assists 162 153
Assists/Set 135 12.8 Record in 3-set matches: 1-0
SERVE Record in 4-set matches: 1-0
Aces 10 8 Record in 5-set matches: 0-1
Errors 17 16
Aces/Set 0.8 0.7
SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 8 10
Errors/Set 0.7 0.8
Attempts 231 253
Reception Pct .965 .960
DEFENSE
Digs 237 239
Digs/Set 19.8 19.9
BLOCKING
Block Solo 3 3
Block Assist 43 40
Total Blocks 245 23.0
Blocks/Set 2.0 1.9
Block Errors 1 8
Ball handling errors 7 4
ATTENDANCE
Total 0 0
Dates/Avg Per Date 0/0 0/0
Neutral site #/Avg 3/373
Current win streak 0
Home win streak 0



2018 WWU Volleyball
Western Washington Individual Double-Doubles (Final Season Stats)
All matches

west
Athletic Conference

wwu

Boesel,Brette
Boesel,Brette
Boesel,Brette
Boesel,Brette

40 assists, 10 digs; at Central Washington, Sep 15, 2018

55 assists, 15 digs; at Simon Fraser, Sep 25, 2018

36 assists, 10 digs; SIMON FRASER, Oct 23, 2018

65 assists, 12 digs; CSU SAN BERNARDINO, Nov 17, 2018

Davenport,Alison 10 kills, 16 digs; at West Florida, Aug 25, 2018
Davenport,Alison 13 kills, 10 digs; vs Lewis, Nov 30, 2018
Gunterman,Gabby 16 kills, 16 digs; vs Wheeling Jesuit, Aug 24, 2018
Harper,Kayleigh 18 kills, 12 blocks; vs CSU San Bernardino, Aug 30, 2018
Harper,Kayleigh 15 Kkills, 10 blocks; at Seattle Pacific, Nov 10, 2018
Phelps,Abby 12 kills, 13 digs; vs Wheeling Jesuit, Aug 24, 2018
Phelps,Abby 11 kills, 20 digs; vs Regis, Aug 25, 2018

Phelps,Abby 24 Kkills, 15 digs; at West Florida, Aug 25, 2018
Phelps,Abby 21 kills, 25 digs; vs CSU San Bernardino, Aug 30, 2018
Phelps,Abby 11 kills, 19 digs; at Azusa Pacific, Aug 30, 2018
Phelps,Abby 20 kills, 16 digs; vs Sonoma State, Aug 31, 2018
Phelps,Abby 13 kills, 13 digs; vs Biola, Sep 01, 2018

Phelps,Abby 16 kills, 14 digs; SEATTLE PACIFIC, Sep 06, 2018
Phelps,Abby 14 Kkills, 12 digs; SAINT MARTIN'S, Sep 08, 2018
Phelps,Abby 15 kills, 12 digs; at Northwest Nazarene, Sep 13, 2018
Phelps,Abby 10 kills, 10 digs; ALASKA FAIRBANKS, Sep 20, 2018
Phelps,Abby 11 kills, 19 digs; ALASKA ANCHORAGE, Sep 22, 2018
Phelps,Abby 27 kills, 15 digs; at Simon Fraser, Sep 25, 2018
Phelps,Abby 10 kills, 13 digs; MSU BILLINGS, Sep 29, 2018
Phelps,Abby 15 kills, 22 digs; at Western Oregon, Oct 06, 2018
Phelps,Abby 16 kills, 17 digs; CENTRAL WASHINGTON, Oct 11, 2018
Phelps,Abby 14 Kkills, 21 digs; at Alaska Anchorage, Oct 18, 2018
Phelps,Abby 11 kills, 16 digs; at Alaska Fairbanks, Oct 20, 2018
Phelps,Abby 10 kills, 15 digs; SIMON FRASER, Oct 23, 2018
Phelps,Abby 12 kills, 17 digs; at MSU Billings, Oct 25, 2018
Phelps,Abby 13 kills, 11 digs; WESTERN OREGON, Nov 01, 2018
Phelps,Abby 13 kills, 10 digs; CONCORDIA, Nov 03, 2018
Phelps,Abby 15 kills, 18 digs; at Seattle Pacific, Nov 10, 2018
Phelps,Abby 14 kills, 21 digs; CAL STATE EAST BAY, Nov 15, 2018
Phelps,Abby 13 kills, 14 digs; CAL POLY POMONA, Nov 16, 2018
Phelps,Abby 22 kills, 16 digs; CSU SAN BERNARDINO, Nov 17, 2018
Phelps,Abby 13 kills, 11 digs; vs Tarleton State, Nov 29, 2018

Phelps,Abby

23 kills, 23 digs; vs Tampa, Dec 01, 2018
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2018 WWU Volleyball
Western Washington Individual Match-by-Match (Final Season Stats)
All matches

wwu
# 1 Boesel,Brette
attack set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent e ta pct ta sa se ta re ta pct] digg bs ba be bhe points  hit% score
Aug 24, 2018 vs Wheeling Jesuit 1 7 -143 - 1 0 - 0 0 .00 7 0 2 1 4 201 0-3
Aug 24,2018 vs SW Minnesota State 1 4 .000 o 1 - 0O 0 .00 21 0 1 O 1 .090 0-3
Aug 25, 2018 vs Regis 0 7 .714 - 0o 0 - 0O O .0000 8 0O 0 O 1 162 1-3
Aug 25, 2018 at West Florida 0 4 .500 0o 0 - 0 0 .00 7 0 2 0 0 274 32
Aug 30, 2018 vs CSU San Bernardino 3 9 .000 - 2 1 - 0 0 .0000 5 0 7 0 2 218 32
Aug 30, 2018 at Azusa Pacific 0 6 .167 0o 0 - 0 0 .00 7 0 3 O 1 256 3-0
Aug 31, 2018 vs Sonoma State 0 5 .400 0 0 - 0 0 .000f0 6 0 4 1 0 290 31
Sep 01, 2018 vs Biola 1 3 .000 2 0 - 0 0 .00 7 0 0 O 0 312 30
Sep 06, 2018 SEATTLE PACIFIC 1 4 .000 - 1 2 - 0O 0 .0000 4 0 3 O 3 279 31
Sep 08, 2018 SAINT MARTIN'S 1 4 .000 0o 0 - 0O 0 .0000 6 0 2 O 0 304 30
Sep 13,2018 at Northwest Nazarene 0 5 .200 - 1 0 - 0 0 .0000 5 0 2 O 1 322 30
Sep 15, 2018 at Central Washington 0 2 .000 0o 0 - 0O 0 .00 100 0 2 O 2 216 30
Sep 20, 2018 ALASKA FAIRBANKS 0 5 .400 - 0o 0 - 0 0 .000 3 0 5 0 2 288 30
Sep 22,2018 ALASKA ANCHORAGE 1 5 -200 0o 0 - 1 1 000 7 0 3 O 1 J191 31
Sep 25, 2018 at Simon Fraser 1 7 .143 - 0 0 - 0 0 .000f 155 0 1 O 1 229 32
Sep 29, 2018 MSU BILLINGS 0 5 .200 1 1 - 0O 0 .0004 8 0 2 O 3 321 30
Oct 04,2018 at Concordia 0 1 1.000 1 0 - 0O 0 .00 5 1 1 o0 0 351 30
Oct 06, 2018 at Western Oregon 0 4 .250 0o 0 - 0O O .000f4 8 O 1 O 0 318 30
Oct 11,2018 CENTRAL WASHINGTON 0 2 .500 2 0 - 0O 0 .00040 64 0 1 O 1 348 30
Oct 13,2018 NORTHWEST NAZARENE 0 2 .500 1 0 - 0O 0 .000f4 4 0 1 O 2 350 30
Oct 18,2018 at Alaska Anchorage 1 6 .167 1 1 - 0O 0 .0000 9 0O 0 O 0 211 31
Oct 20, 2018 at Alaska Fairbanks 1 4 250 o 0 - 0O 0 000 3 1 0 O 1 245 30
Oct 23,2018 SIMON FRASER 0 4 .250 0o 0 - 0 0 .0000 100 0 3 O 0 294 30
Oct 25, 2018 at MSU Billings 0 2 .500 2 2 - 0O 0 .0000 99 0 1 O 0 347 30
Nov 01, 2018 WESTERN OREGON 0 4 .250 - 2 1 - 0 0 .00 77 0 2 0 0 390 30
Nov 03, 2018 CONCORDIA 0 4 .250 1 0 - 0O 0 .0000 4 0 5 O 1 224 30
Nov 08, 2018 at Saint Martin's 0 5 .800 3 0 - 0 0 .000 7 0O 0 O 1 343 30
Nov 10, 2018 at Seattle Pacific 0 8 .250 0o 0 - 0O 0 .0004 8 0 2 O 0 A14 32
Nov 15, 2018 CAL STATE EAST BAY 0 5 .200 - 1 1 0 0 000 20 0 0 O 0 288 30
Nov 16, 2018 CAL POLY POMONA 1 7 429 0o 0 - 0O 0 .0004 8 0O 3 O 0 201 30
Nov 17,2018 CSU SAN BERNARDINO 0 6 .167 - 0o 0 - 0 0 .0000 127 0 3 O 0 241 32
Nov 29, 2018 vs Tarleton State 2 5 -400 o 2 - 0O 0 .000f4 4 0 1 O 2 303 30
Nov 30, 2018 vs Lewis 1 7 .143 1 0 - 0 0 .00 7 0 2 O 3 247 31
Dec 01, 2018 vs Tampa 2 3 -.667 0o 2 - O 0 .000f 6 1 4 O 0 201 2-3
Totals 18 161 .193 23 14 - 1 1 .000 226 3 69 2 3

Sets played: 120
Kills perset: 0.41
Assists per set: 12.02

Service aces per set: 0.19
Digs per set: 1.88
Blocks per set: 0.60

Points per set: 0.91
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2018 WWU Volleyball

Western Washington Individual Match-by-Match (Final Season Stats)

wwu

#5 Phelps,Abby

set serve recept blocking team
Date Opponent e pct a fa sa se ta re ta  pc bs ba be points  hit%
Aug 24, 2018 vs Wheeling Jesuit 5 A5 1 - 0o 0 - 0 23 1.000 0 1 1 0 125 .201
Aug 24,2018 vs SW Minnesota State 2 J400 0 0o 0 - 0 11 1.000 1 0 0 0 9.0 .090
Aug 25, 2018 vs Regis 6 104 0 - 1 0 - 0 16 1.000 0 1 0 0 125 .162
Aug 25, 2018 at West Florida 1 390 1 1 2 - 2 21 .905 0 0 O 0 250 .274
Aug 30, 2018 vs CSU San Bernardino 6 22711 1 - 0o 0 - 2 47 957 0 2 0 0 220 .218
Aug 30, 2018 at Azusa Pacific 2 2200 1 3 0 - 1 30 .967 0 1 0 0 145 .256
Aug 31, 2018 vs Sonoma State 3 3470 0 1 - 3 21 .857 2 5 2 0 245 .290
Sep 01, 2018 vs Biola 2 289 1 0o 0 - 0 11 1.000 0 1 0 0 135 .312
Sep 06, 2018 SEATTLE PACIFIC 1 288 0 - 0 1 0 11 1.000 0 4 0 0 180 .279
Sep 08, 2018 SAINT MARTIN'S 2 316 1 o 1 - 0 14 1.000 0 4 0 0 160 .304
Sep 13,2018 at Northwest Nazarene 0 441 0 - 1 0 - 1 7 .857 0 1 0 0 165 .322
Sep 15, 2018 at Central Washington 6 075 0 1 0 - 0 20 1.000 1 0 1 0 110 .216
Sep 20, 2018 ALASKA FAIRBANKS 4 A8 1 - 1 0 - 0 19 1.000 0 2 1 0 120 .288
Sep 22,2018 ALASKA ANCHORAGE 4 A250 0 1 0 - 1 17 941 0 2 0 0 130 .91
Sep 25, 2018 at Simon Fraser 5 265 1 - 1 0 - 0 21 1.000 0 3 0 0 295 .229
Sep 29, 2018 MSU BILLINGS 3 2060 0 o 1 - 0 11 1.000 0 3 0 0 115 321
Oct 04,2018 at Concordia 2 367 1 1 0 - 0 11 1.000 1 2 0 0 160 .351
Oct 06, 2018 at Western Oregon 4 2971 0 0o 0 - 1 8 .875 0 1 0 0 155 .318
Oct 11,2018 CENTRAL WASHINGTON 1 349 2 0o 0 - 0 14 1.000 0 0 O 0 160 .348
Oct 13,2018 NORTHWEST NAZARENE 1 269 3 0o 0 - 0 9 1.000 0 1 0 0 85 .350
Oct 18,2018 at Alaska Anchorage 8 107 3 0o 0 - 1 12 917 1 0 0 0 150 .211
Oct 20, 2018 at Alaska Fairbanks 2 3000 O o 0 - 1 16 .938 4 1 0 0 155 .245
Oct 23,2018 SIMON FRASER 4 167 2 1 2 - 0 3 1.000 0 0 O 0 110 .29
Oct 25, 2018 at MSU Billings 1 333 2 0o 0 - 0 17 1.000 1 1 0 0 135 .347
Nov 01, 2018 WESTERN OREGON 1 364 1 - 2 0 - 0 4 1.000 0 2 0 0 160 .390
Nov 03, 2018 CONCORDIA 5 A70 2 1 0 - 0 6 1.000 0 1 0 0 145 224
Nov 08, 2018 at Saint Martin's 1 214 1 2 1 - 2 17 .882 0 1 0 0 95 .343
Nov 10, 2018 at Seattle Pacific 5 1270 1 o 0 - 1 24 958 1 2 0 0 170 .114
Nov 15, 2018 CAL STATE EAST BAY 2 267 0 - 1 0 2 26 .923 0 2 0 0 160 .288
Nov 16, 2018 CAL POLY POMONA 4 167 2 1 0 - 1 21 .952 0 0 O 0 140 .201
Nov 17,2018 CSU SAN BERNARDINO 10 A48 2 - 0o 0 - 2 34 941 0 0 0 0 220 241
Nov 29, 2018 vs Tarleton State 2 289 1 1 0 - 0 23 1.000 0 2 0 1 150 .303
Nov 30, 2018 vs Lewis 1 A33 1 - 0o 0 - 0 13 1.000 0 1 0 0 95 .247
Dec 01, 2018 vs Tampa 3 303 1 0o 1 - 0 21 1.000 0 3 0 0 245 .201
Totals 473 1091580 .230] 33 20 10 - {4 21 579 .964 12 50 5 1 530.0

Sets played: 120
Kills per set: 3.94
Assists per set: 0.28

Service aces per set: 0.17
Digs per set: 4.47
Blocks per set: 0.52

Points per set: 4.42
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@ 2018 WWU Volleyball
Adhietc Conforence Western Washington Individual Match-by-Match (Final Season Stats)

All matches wwu

# 7 Bopray,Joslyn

attack set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent sp [ e ta pct a ta pctf sa se ta pct] re ta pctl digf bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Sep 08, 2018 SAINT MARTIN'S 14 1 1 3 .0000 O - 40 0 - 4 0 0 0000 O O O O 00 O 1.0 304 30
Sep 13,2018 at Northwest Nazarene i1 0 0 0 .000f O -0 0 - -0 0 0000 O O O O 00 1 00 .322 3-0
Sep 20, 2018 ALASKA FAIRBANKS 14 1 0 11000 O -0 0 - -0 0 0000 O O O O 00 O 1.0 288 30
Sep 22,2018 ALASKA ANCHORAGE 2 6 2 16 250 O |4 0 0 - 4 0 0 0000 13 0 7 0 70 O 95 191 31
Sep 25, 2018 at Simon Fraser ¥ 4 3 12 083 O - |40 0 - 0 0 .000 1 O 1 0 10 O 45 229 32
Nov 01, 2018 WESTERN OREGON 1 1 0 11000 O |14 0 0 - 4 0 0 0000 O O O O 00 O 1.0 390 3-0
Totals 111 13 6 33 212 O 0 0 - {4 0 0 0000 27 0 8 0 80 1 170

Sets played: 11 Digs per set: 0.18 Points per set: 1.55

Kills per set; 1.18 Blocks per set: 0.73
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Athletic Conference

2018 WWU Volleyball

Western Washington Individual Match-by-Match (Final Season Stats)

wwu
# 8 Hall,Michaela
set serve recept blocking team
Date Opponent sp [ e pct a fa sa se ta re ta pct] digg bs ba be hit% score
Aug 24, 2018 vs Wheeling Jesuit 3 5 3 A1 3 - 0o 0 - 0 31000 1 O 4 O 201 0-3
Aug 24,2018 vs SW Minnesota State 3 8 3 2500 1 0 0 - 0 0 .00 O 1 1 O .090 0-3
Aug 25, 2018 vs Regis 8 2 333 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 .000 O O 1 O 162 1-3
Aug 25, 2018 at West Florida *» 8 4 JA33f 0 0 O - 0 0 .0000 0O O 5 1 274 3-2
Aug 30, 2018 vs CSU San Bernardino B 5 1 J90f 1 - 0 O - 0 0 0000 O O 6 O 218 32
Aug 30, 2018 at Azusa Pacific 3 8 0 421 1 0 O - 0O 11000 4 0 3 O 25 30
Aug 31, 2018 vs Sonoma State 7 3 2670 1 0 0 - 0 0 .0000 O O 6 O 290 31
Sep 01, 2018 vs Biola 3 10 1 562 1 0 O = 0 0 .00 O 1 1 O 312 30
Sep 06, 2018 SEATTLE PACIFIC 10 1 39 0 - 0 O 0 31000 13 1 5 0 279 31
Sep 08, 2018 SAINT MARTIN'S 3 10 2 A44f 0 0 0 - 0 0 .00 O 1 2 O 304 30
Sep 13,2018 at Northwest Nazarene 3 10 3 304 1 - 0 O - 1 1 000 0O 1 4 O 322 30
Sep 15, 2018 at Central Washington 3 15 1 483 0 0 O - 0O 0 .0000 O O 4 O 216 30
Sep 20, 2018 ALASKA FAIRBANKS 3 10 3 2800 1 - 0 O - 0 0 .000 O 1 5 1 .288 30
Sep 25, 2018 at Simon Fraser 3 5 1 2350 0 0 0 - 0O 0 .0000 O 1 2 O 229 32
Sep 29,2018 MSU BILLINGS 311 0 6471 0 - 0 O - 0 0 .00 1f 0 6 O 321 30
Oct 04,2018 at Concordia 3 9 1 4000 1 0 0 - 0 0 .000 33 2 5 O 351 30
Oct 06, 2018 at Western Oregon 3 9 0 529 1 0 0 - 0 0 .0000 O 0 2 O 318 30
Oct 11, 2018 CENTRAL WASHINGTON 3 9 1 348 1 0 O - 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 348 30
Oct 13,2018 NORTHWEST NAZARENE 3 7 4 188 O 0 O - 0 0 .000f O O 4 O 350 30
Oct 18,2018 at Alaska Anchorage 12 0 600 1 0 O - 0 0 .0000 O O 6 O 211 31
Oct 20, 2018  at Alaska Fairbanks *3 10 3 3500 1 o 0 - 0 0 0000 0O 2 3 O 245 30
Oct 23,2018 SIMON FRASER 3 12 1 478 1 0 O = 0 0 .000 21 1 2 O 294 30
Oct 25,2018 at MSU Billings 3 14 2 522 2 0 0 - 0 0 .00 27 0 4 O 347 30
Nov 01,2018 WESTERN OREGON 3 7 0 4670 1 0 0 - 0 11000 24 0 4 O 390 30
Nov 03,2018 CONCORDIA 3 12 2 4000 O 0 0 - 0 0 .0000 O O 3 O 224 30
Nov 08, 2018 at Saint Martin's 3 9 1 A7y 1 0 O - 0 0 .000 13 1 2 O 343 30
Nov 10, 2018 at Seattle Pacific ¥ 9 5 d671 0 0 O - 0 0 .00 14 0 1 O A14 32
Nov 15, 2018 CAL STATE EAST BAY 3 5 2 188 0 0 O = 0 0 .000 O 0 2 1 288 30
Nov 16, 2018 CAL POLY POMONA 3 8 4 211 0 - 0 O - 0 0 .00 O O 3 O 201 30
Nov 17,2018 CSU SAN BERNARDINO ) 7 2 2170 4 0 0 - 0 0 .000 14 0 2 1 241 32
Nov 29, 2018 vs Tarleton State 3 6 2 2220 1 - 0 0 - 0O 0 .000 13 0O 4 O 303 30
Nov 30, 2018 vs Lewis 11 2 4290 0 0 O - 0 0 .0000 O O 2 O 247 31
Dec 01, 2018 vs Tampa B 6 3 A500 2 - 0 0 - 0 41000 0 2 3 0 201 23
114) 292 63 342 27 0 O - 1 13 923 20| 15 107 4

Sets played: 114
Kills per set; 2.56

Digs per set: 0.18
Blocks per set: 1.07

Assists per set: 0.24

Points per set: 3.16
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2018 WWU Volleyball

Western Washington Individual Match-by-Match (Final Season Stats)

wwu
# 9 Davenport,Alison
set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent [ pct a fa sa se ta re ta  pc bs ba be bhe points  hit% score
Aug 24, 2018 vs Wheeling Jesuit 7 304 1 - 0o 0 - 0 6 1.000 1 3 0 0 95 201 0-3
Aug 24,2018 vs SW Minnesota State 4 083 1 0 0 - 1 10 .900 0 0 O 0 40 .090 0-3
Aug 25, 2018 vs Regis 8 2000 1 - 2 4 - 0 14 1.000 1 3 0 0 125 .162 13
Aug 25, 2018 at West Florida 10 304 1 1 0 - 0 12 1.000 0 7 0 0 145 2714 32
Aug 30, 2018 vs CSU San Bernardino 7 2500 0 - 3 3 - 0 5 1.000 0 5 0 0 125 218 32
Aug 30, 2018 at Azusa Pacific 6 2500 1 0 3 - 1 3 .667 0 2 0 0 70 25 3-0
Aug 31, 2018 vs Sonoma State 6 094 0 2 2 - 1 6 .833 0 3 1 0 95 290 31
Sep 01, 2018 vs Biola 6 294 1 0 1 - 0 3 1.000 0 1 0 0 65 .312 30
Sep 06, 2018 SEATTLE PACIFIC 5 080 O - 3 3 - 2 13 .846 0 1 0 0 85 279 3-1
Sep 08, 2018 SAINT MARTIN'S 4 A167) 0 0 1 - 1 6 .833 0 0 O 0 40 304 3-0
Sep 13, 2018 at Northwest Nazarene 1 -182 1 - 1 1 - 0 4 1.000 0 3 0 0 35 322 30
Sep 15, 2018 at Central Washington 6 2000 0 1 1 - 0 11 1.000 0 3 0 0 85 216 3-0
Sep 20,2018 ALASKA FAIRBANKS 3 1671 0 - 1 0 - 1 3 .667 0 3 0 0 55 .288 3-0
Sep 22,2018 ALASKA ANCHORAGE 8 231 0 0 1 - 1 9 .889 0 6 0 0 110 .191 31
Sep 25, 2018 at Simon Fraser 6 2860 0 - 0 0 - 1 13 923 1 0 2 0 0 70 229 32
Sep 29, 2018 MSU BILLINGS 7 188 0 1 1 - 0 10 1.000 1 0 1 0 0 85 .321 30
Oct 04, 2018 at Concordia 6 2000 0 0 0 - 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 75 351 30
Oct 06, 2018 at Western Oregon 3 -143 1 0 O - 1 9 .889 0 0 O 1 30 318 30
Oct 11,2018 CENTRAL WASHINGTON 3 0000 O 1 2 - 0 2 1.000 0 0 O 0 40 .348 30
Oct 13,2018 NORTHWEST NAZARENE 5 2860 0 1 1 - 1 9 .889 0 4 0 0 80 350 3-0
Oct 18,2018 at Alaska Anchorage 5 000 3 o 2 - 2 12 .833 1 4 0 1 80 211 31
Oct 20, 2018 at Alaska Fairbanks 1 -133] 0 0 © - 2 2 .000 1 1 0 0 25 245 30
Oct 23,2018 SIMON FRASER 7 3120 0 1 0 - 1 8 .875 0 1 0 0 85 294 30
Oct 25, 2018 at MSU Billings 7 211 0 1 0 - 0 7 1.000 0 2 1 0 9.0 .347 30
Nov 01, 2018 WESTERN OREGON 6 2350 0 - 0 O - 0 3 1.000 0 1 0 0 65 .390 3-0
Nov 03, 2018 CONCORDIA 3 059 1 1 0 - 1 7 .857 0 2 1 0 50 224 3-0
Nov 08, 2018 at Saint Martin's 7 3750 2 - 1 0 - 0 51000 1 0 2 0 0 9.0 343 30
Nov 10, 2018 at Seattle Pacific 5 -042 0 2 2 - 2 16 875 1 0 3 0 0 85 114 32
Nov 15, 2018 CAL STATE EAST BAY 10 381 0 - 1 2 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 115 288 30
Nov 16, 2018 CAL POLY POMONA 7 3120 0 1 1 - 0 2 1.000 0 4 0 0 100 .201 30
Nov 17,2018 CSU SAN BERNARDINO 4 0000 O - 5 1 - 1 9 .889 0 2 0 0 100 241 32
Nov 29, 2018 vs Tarleton State 8 381 1 0 2 - 0 7 1.000 0 1 0 0 85 303 30
Nov 30, 2018 vs Lewis 13 2500 1 - 0 O - 0 5 1.000 0 2 0 0 140 247 31
Dec 01, 2018 vs Tampa 8 J18] 1 0 3 - 1 5 .800 0 3 0 0 95 201 23
Totals 202 A75) 17 30 37 - 21 236 911 5 77 3 2 2755

Sets played: 120
Kills perset: 1.68
Assists per set: 0.14

Service aces per set: 0.25
Digs per set: 2.38
Blocks per set: 0.68

Points per set: 2.30
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2018 WWU Volleyball

Western Washington Individual Match-by-Match (Final Season Stats)

All matches wwu
#10 Lyall, Taylor
set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent sp [ ta  pct a fta pct] sa se ta re ta pct] digg bs ba be hit%

Aug 24, 2018 vs Wheeling Jesuit 3 0 0 .0000 0 - 4 1 1 - 0 0 .00 1f 0O 0 O 0 201 0-3
Aug 24,2018 vs SW Minnesota State 3 2 9 -11f 0 4 0 1 - 0O 31000 3 0O 0 O 0 .090 0-3
Aug 25, 2018 vs Regis 4 0 5 -2000 O 4 0 1 - 0 31000 27 0 0 O 1 162 1-3
Sep 06, 2018 SEATTLE PACIFIC 2l 0 0 .000f O |4 0 O - 0 0 .0000 27 0 0 O 0 279 31
Sep 08, 2018 SAINT MARTIN'S 1 1 4 0000 O 4 0 O - 0 21000 1 0 0 O 0 304 30
Sep 15, 2018 at Central Washington 2l 0 0 .000f O 4 1 0 - 0 0 .000 1 0O 0 O 0 216 30
Sep 20, 2018 ALASKA FAIRBANKS 3 0 2 0000 O {4 0 0 - 0O 0 .0004 64 0 0 O 0 288 30
Sep 22,2018 ALASKA ANCHORAGE 4 0 2 0000 O 4 3 1 = 0O 0 .000 3 0 0 O 0 191 31
Sep 25, 2018 at Simon Fraser 5 0 0 .000f O 4 1 0 - 0 0 .0000 6 0 0 O 0 229 32
Sep 29, 2018 MSU BILLINGS 3 0 2 .000f O 4 2 0 - 0O 0 .0004 5 0 0 O 0 321 30
Oct 04, 2018 at Concordia 3 0 1 .0000 O |4 6 0 - 0 0 .000 14 0 0 O 0 351 30
Oct 06, 2018 at Western Oregon 3 0 0 .000f O 4 0 O - 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 0 318 30
Oct 11, 2018 CENTRAL WASHINGTON 3 0 0 .000f O 4 0 O - 0 0 .000f O O 0 O 0 348 30
Oct 13,2018 NORTHWEST NAZARENE 3 0 0 .0000 O {4 0 0 = 0O 0 .00 1f 0 0 O 0 350 30
Oct 18,2018 at Alaska Anchorage 4 0 0 .0000 O 4 1 1 - 0O 0 .0000 O 0O 0 O 0 211 31
Oct 20, 2018 at Alaska Fairbanks 3 0 0 .000f O {4 0 O - 0 0 000 1f 0O 0 O 0 245 3-0
Oct 23,2018 SIMON FRASER 3 0 0 .000f O 4 1 1 - 0 0 .000 14 0 0 O 0 294 30
Oct 25, 2018 at MSU Billings 3 0 0 .000f O 4 2 2 - 0O 0 .0000 4 0O 0 O 0 347 30
Nov 01, 2018 WESTERN OREGON 3 0 1 .0000 O 4 0 O - 0 0 .000f 4 0 0 O 0 390 30
Nov 03,2018 CONCORDIA 3 0 0 .000f O 4 2 0 - 0 11000 27 0 0 O 0 224 30
Nov 08, 2018 at Saint Martin's 3 0 0 .0000 O 4 1 0 - 0 0 .000 3 0 0 O 0 343 30
Nov 10, 2018 at Seattle Pacific 5 0 0 .0000 O 4 2 0 = 0O 0 .00 3 0 0 O 0 A14 32
Nov 15,2018 CAL STATE EAST BAY 3 0 0 .000f O 4 1 0 - 0 0 000 1 O 0 O 0 288 30
Nov 16,2018 CAL POLY POMONA 3 0 0 .000f 1 4 1 0 - 0O 0 .000 O O 0 O 0 201 30
Nov 17,2018 CSU SAN BERNARDINO 5 0 0 .000f O |4 0 O - 0 0 .000 27 0 0 O 0 241 32
Nov 29, 2018 vs Tarleton State 3 0 0 .000f O 4 1 3 - 0 0 .000 1 0O 0 O 0 303 30
Nov 30, 2018 vs Lewis 4 0 1 .0000 1 |4 4 0 - 0 0 .000f 5 0 0 O 0 247 31
Dec 01, 2018 vs Tampa 5 0 0 .000f O 4 0 1 ° 0O 0 .000f 1y 0 0 O 0 201 2-3
Totals 921 3 27 -074] 2 {4 30 12 - 0 91000 600 0 0 O 1

Sets played: 92
Kills per set: 0.03
Assists per set: 0.02

Service aces per set: 0.33
Digs per set: 0.65
Blocks per set: 0.00

Points per set: 0.36
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2018 WWU Volleyball

Western Washington Individual Match-by-Match (Final Season Stats)

wwu
#11 Harper,Kayleigh
set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent sp Kk e pct a fa sa se ta re ta pct] digg bs ba be bhe points  hit% score
Aug 24, 2018 vs Wheeling Jesuit 3 8 4 A4 1 - 0o 0 - 0 31000 O O 5 2 0 105 201 03
Aug 24,2018 vs SW Minnesota State 3 8 4 J90f O 0 0 = 0 0 .00 O 1 0 O 0 9.0 .090 0-3
Aug 25, 2018 vs Regis 11 3 29 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 .0000 O 0 3 1 1 125 162 1-3
Aug 25, 2018 at West Florida B 12 2 333 2 0 O - 0 21000 o0 1 7 O 0 165 274 32
Aug 30, 2018 vs CSU San Bernardino B 18 4 3500 O - 0 O - 0 0 .0000 O 4 8 O 0 260 .218 32
Aug 30, 2018 at Azusa Pacific 3 8 2 3160 0 0 O - 0 0 .000 2¢€4 3 5 2 0 135 256 3-0
Aug 31, 2018 vs Sonoma State 16 1 5000 O 0 0 - 0 0 .000 O 0 7 1 0 195 290 31
Sep 01, 2018 vs Biola 3 9 5 2909 1 0 O = 1 1 000 0 O 1 O 0 95 312 30
Sep 06, 2018 SEATTLE PACIFIC 12 1 5000 2 - 0 0 - 0 0 .000f O 2 4 1 0 160 .2719 31
Sep 08, 2018 SAINT MARTIN'S 3 10 0 625 2 0 0 - 0 0 .000f 14 0 6 1 0 130 .304 3-0
Sep 13,2018 at Northwest Nazarene 3 10 1 A74 0 - 0 O - 0 0 .000 13 0 4 O 0 120 322 30
Sep 15, 2018 at Central Washington 3 8 3 2500 0 0 O - 0 0 .000 O O 3 1 0 95 216 3-0
Sep 20, 2018 ALASKA FAIRBANKS 3 10 2 44400 - 0 O - 0 11000 O0 1 8 O 0 150 .288 3-0
Sep 22,2018 ALASKA ANCHORAGE 4l 14 5 3000 O 0 O = 0 0 .00 O 1 5 O 0 175 191 31
Sep 25,2018 at Simon Fraser B 13 2 393 2 - 0 O - 0 0 .00 O 1 5 O 0 165 .229 32
Sep 29, 2018 MSU BILLINGS 3 11 2 5290 0 0 0 - 0 0 .0000 O O 1 O 0 115 321 30
Oct 04,2018 at Concordia 3 8 0 533 0 0 O - 0 0 .00 O 3 1 O 0 115 351 30
Oct 06, 2018 at Western Oregon 3 13 1 632 1 0 O - 0 0 .0000 O 1 4 O 0 160 318 3-0
Oct 11, 2018 CENTRAL WASHINGTON 3 011 0 478 1 0 O - 0 0 .000 1 0 1 1 0 115 348 30
Oct 13,2018 NORTHWEST NAZARENE 3 15 0 600 1 0 O - 0 0 .000 14 2 2 O 0 180 .350 3-0
Oct 18,2018 at Alaska Anchorage *l 16 1 39 0 0o 0 - 0 0 .00 1 1 2 1 0 180 211 31
Oct 20, 2018 at Alaska Fairbanks 3 8 2 353 0 0 O = 0 0 .0004 O 3 0 1 0 110 245 30
Oct 23,2018 SIMON FRASER 3 9 3 286 3 0 0 - 0 0 .000 14 0 3 O 0 105 294 30
Oct 25, 2018 at MSU Billings 3 12 1 S79 0 0 0 - 0 0 .00 0O 3 1 1 0 155 347 30
Nov 01, 2018 WESTERN OREGON 3 9 2 467 2 - 0 O - 0 0 .00 O 3 1 O 0 125 390 3-0
Nov 03,2018 CONCORDIA 3 12 3 3460 0 0 O - 0 0 .000f O O 8 1 0 160 .224 3-0
Nov 08, 2018 at Saint Martin's 3 8 0 A7 0 - 0 O - 0 11000 o0 3 1 O 0 115 343 30
Nov 10, 2018 at Seattle Pacific B 15 1 389 1 0 O = 0 0 .000 1f 2 8 O 0 210 .114 32
Nov 15, 2018 CAL STATE EAST BAY 3 14 0 609 1 - 0 O 0 0 000 O 1 1 O 0 155 .288 30
Nov 16,2018 CAL POLY POMONA 3 13 4 3460 0 0 0 - 0 0 .0000 24 2 4 1 0 170 .201 30
Nov 17,2018 CSU SAN BERNARDINO » 26 3 523 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 .00 O 1 3 O 0 285 241 32
Nov 29, 2018 vs Tarleton State 3 011 1 526 1 0 O - 0 0 .000 13 0O 1 O 0 115 303 3-0
Nov 30, 2018 vs Lewis * 15 2 5200 1 0 O - 0 0 .0000 O O 4 O 0 170 247 31
Dec 01, 2018 vs Tampa B 165 289 2 0 0 - 0O 11000 0 0 7 O 0 195 201 23
Totals 120] 409 70 410 24 0 O - 1 9 889 121 39 124 15 1 510.0

Sets played: 120
Kills per set; 3.41

Digs per set: 0.10
Blocks per set: 1.36

Assists per set: 0.20

Points per set: 4.25




@ 2018 WWU Volleyball
Adhietc Conforence Western Washington Individual Match-by-Match (Final Season Stats)

All matches wwu
#12 Biscup,Chloe
attack set serve recept blocking team
Date Opponent sp [ e ta pct a ta pctf sa se ta pctf re ta pctl digf bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Sep 08,2018 SAINT MARTIN'S 1 0 0 2 .0000 O - 4 0 0 - {4 0 0 0000 O O 1 0 10 O 05 .304 3-0
i1 0 0 2 .0000 O - {10 0 - 40 0 0000 O O 1 O 10 O 0.5
Sets played: 1 Blocks per set: 1.00 Points per set: 0.50

Kills per set: 0.00
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2018 WWU Volleyball

Western Washington Individual Match-by-Match (Final Season Stats)

All matches wwu
#15 Stephens,Aubrey
attack set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent sp [ e ta a ta pctf sa se ta re ta  pc bs ba be hit% score
Aug 24, 2018 vs Wheeling Jesuit 3 0 O o0 .000f 1 - 4 0 0 - 1 19 .947 0 0 0 0 201 0-3
Aug 24,2018 vs SW Minnesota State 3 0 0 0 .000 1 4 0 1 = 1 29 .966 0 0 O 0 .090 0-3
Aug 25, 2018 vs Regis 4 0 0 1 .0000 1 4 0 2 - 1 30 .967 0 0 O 0 162 1-3
Aug 25, 2018 at West Florida 5 1 0 1 0 4 0 1 - 1 24 958 0 0 O 0 274 3-2
Aug 30, 2018 vs CSU San Bernardino 5 0 0 0 .000f O 4 0 O - 0 32 1.000 0 0 O 0 218 32
Aug 30, 2018 at Azusa Pacific 3 0 0 0 .000f 1 4 0 1 - 0 8 1.000 0 0 O 0 25 30
Aug 31, 2018 vs Sonoma State 4 0 0 0 .000f O 4 0 1 - 0 23 1.000 0 0 O 0 290 31
Sep 01, 2018 vs Biola 3 0 O O .000f O 4 2 1 = 0 14 1.000 0 0 O 0 312 30
Sep 06, 2018 SEATTLE PACIFIC 4 0 0 0 .0000 O 4 0 1 - 0 32 1.000 0 0 O 0 279 31
Sep 08, 2018 SAINT MARTIN'S 3 0 0 2 .000f 1 {4 0 0 = 2 12 .833 0 0 O 0 304 30
Sep 13,2018 at Northwest Nazarene 3 0 0O O .000f O |4 0 O - 2 19 .895 0 0 O 0 322 30
Sep 15, 2018 at Central Washington 3 0 0 0 .000f 1 4 0 O - 0 16 1.000 0 0 O 0 216 30
Sep 20, 2018 ALASKA FAIRBANKS 3 0 0 1 .000 1 4 1 0 - 0 14 1.000 0 0 O 0 288 30
Sep 22,2018 ALASKA ANCHORAGE 4 0 0 0 .000f 1 4 1 1 = 0 24 1.000 0 0 O 0 J191 31
Sep 25,2018 at Simon Fraser 5 0 0 2 .000 1 4 2 0 - 0 31 1.000 0 0 O 0 229 32
Sep 29, 2018 MSU BILLINGS 3 0 0 1 .0000 O {4 0 0 = 1 10 .900 0 0 O 0 321 30
Oct 04, 2018 at Concordia 3 0 O O .000f O {4 0 0 - 0 12 1.000 0 0 O 0 351 30
Oct 06, 2018 at Western Oregon 3 0 0O O .000f O 4 1 0 - 0 14 1.000 0 0 O 0 318 30
Oct 11, 2018 CENTRAL WASHINGTON 3 0 0 0 .000f 2 4 0 1 - 0 23 1.000 0 0 O 0 348 30
Oct 13,2018 NORTHWEST NAZARENE 3 0 0 1 .000f 1 4 1 1 - 0 15 1.000 0 0 O 0 350 30
Oct 18,2018 at Alaska Anchorage 4 0 0 0 .0000 O 4 0 0 - 1 32 .969 0 0 0 0 211 31
Oct 20, 2018 at Alaska Fairbanks 3 0 0 1 .000 1 4 0 2 = 0 25 1.000 0 0 O 0 245 30
Oct 23,2018 SIMON FRASER 3 0 O 0 .000f 1 4 1 0 - 0 13 1.000 0 0 O 0 294 30
Oct 25, 2018 at MSU Billings 3 0 0 0 .000 1 {4 0 0 = 0 8 1.000 0 0 O 0 347 30
Nov 01, 2018 WESTERN OREGON 33 0 0 1 .000f 1 4 1 1 - 0 13 1.000 0 0 O 0 390 30
Nov 03,2018 CONCORDIA 33 0 0O 0 .000f O 4 1 0 - 0 30 1.000 0 0 O 0 224 30
Nov 08, 2018 at Saint Martin's 3 1 0 11000 O 4 0 O - 1 11 .909 0 0 O 0 343 30
Nov 10, 2018 at Seattle Pacific 5 0 0 0 .000f 2 4 0 1 = 2 33 .939 0 0 O 0 A14 32
Nov 15, 2018 CAL STATE EAST BAY 3 0 0 0 .000f 1 4 0 2 - 0 19 1.000 0 0 O 0 288 30
Nov 16,2018 CAL POLY POMONA 3 0 O O .000f O {4 0 0 = 1 32 .969 0 0 O 0 201 30
Nov 17,2018 CSU SAN BERNARDINO 5 0 0 0 .000f O |4 0 O - 2 25 .920 0 0 O 0 241 32
Nov 29, 2018 vs Tarleton State 3 0 0O O .000f O |4 0 O - 0 14 1.000 0 0 O 0 303 30
Nov 30, 2018 vs Lewis 4 0 0 0 .0000 O 4 0 O - 2 36 .944 0 0 O 0 247 31
Dec 01, 2018 vs Tampa 55 0 0 1 o000 O |4 0 0 - 3 51 941 0 0 O 0 201 23
Totals 1200 2 0 13 19 | 11 17 - 21 743 972 0 0 O 0
Sets played: 120 Service aces per set: 0.09 Points per set: 0.11

Kills per set; 0.02

Assists per set: 0.16

Digs per set: 4.94
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2018 WWU Volleyball
Western Washington Individual Match-by-Match (Final Season Stats)

All matches wwu
#17 Biscup,Tess
attack set serve recept blocking team
Date Opponent sp [ e ta pct a ta pct] sa se ta pctf re ta pctl digf bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Sep 08, 2018 SAINT MARTIN'S 1 1 1 2 .0000 O - 40 0 - 4 0 0 0000 O O O O 00 O 1.0 304 30
Oct 18,2018 at Alaska Anchorage i1 0 2 2-1.0000 O -0 0 - - 0 0 .0000 O0 O O O 00 O 00 211 3-1
Nov 01,2018 WESTERN OREGON 11 0 0 0 .000 O {4 0 0 - {4 0 0 .0000 O O O 0 00 O 0.0 .390 3-0
3 1 3 4 -5000 O 14 0 0 - 4 0 0 0000 O O O O 00 O 1.0

Sets played: 3
Kills per set; 0.33

Points per set: 0.33




@ 2018 WWU Volleyball
Adhietc Conforence Western Washington Individual Match-by-Match (Final Season Stats)

All matches wwu
#20 Payne,Janae
attack set serve recept blocking team
Date Opponent sp [ e ta pct a ta pctf sa se ta pctf re ta pctl digf bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Aug 24,2018 vs SW Minnesota State 14 0 0 0 .000f O - 40 0 - 4 0 0 0000 O O O O 00 O 0.0 .090 0-3
Aug 25, 2018 vs Regis i1 0 0 0 .000f O 41 0 - -0 0 0000 1 O O O 00 O 1.0 .162 13
Aug 25, 2018 at West Florida 5 0 0 1 .000 O 4 1 5 - - 0 0 0000 33 0 O O 00 O 1.0 2714 32
Aug 30, 2018 vs CSU San Bernardino 5 0 0 0 .0000 0 4 1 1 - 4 0 0 0000 O O O O 00 O 10 218 3-2
Aug 30, 2018 at Azusa Pacific 3 0 0 0 .0000 O |1 2 3 - 4 0 0 0000 O O O O 00 O 20 25 30
Aug 31, 2018 vs Sonoma State 4 0 0 0 .000f O |1 2 3 - 4 0 0 000 22 0 0 0O 00 O 20 290 3-1
Sep 01, 2018 vs Biola 3 0 O 0 .0000 O 42 2 - 4 0 0 .0000 O O O O 00 O 20 312 30
Sep 06, 2018 SEATTLE PACIFIC 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 4 0 3 - 4 0 0 .0000 O0 O O O 00 O 00 279 3-1
Sep 08, 2018 SAINT MARTIN'S 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 4 0 2 - - 0 0 0000 O O O O 00 O 0.0 .304 3-0
Sep 13,2018 at Northwest Nazarene 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 42 1 - -0 0 .0000 33 0 O O 00 O 20 322 30
Sep 15, 2018 at Central Washington 20 0 0 .0000 O 41 2 - 4 0 0 0000 1 O O O o0 O 10 216 30
Oct 18,2018 at Alaska Anchorage i 0 0 O .0000 O 10 0 - 4 0 0 000 O O O O 00 O 00 211 31
Nov 01, 2018 WESTERN OREGON 4 0 0 0 .0000 O |14 0 0 - {4 0 0 0000 O O O O 00 O 00 390 3-0
3% 0 0 1 .000 O - 12 22 - {40 0 .0000 100 0O O O 0.0 0 120

Sets played: 35 Service aces per set: 0.34 Points per set: 0.34

Kills per set: 0.00 Digs per set: 0.29
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Date

Opponent

2018 WWU Volleyball

set

[%]

#21 Thungc,Mae

serve

Se ta

Western Washington Individual Match-by-Match (Final Season Stats)

pct

blocking
ba be

wwu

team
hit%

Aug 24, 2018
Aug 24, 2018
Aug 25, 2018
Aug 25, 2018
Aug 30, 2018
Aug 30, 2018
Aug 31, 2018
Sep 01, 2018
Sep 06, 2018
Sep 08, 2018
Sep 13,2018
Sep 15, 2018
Sep 20, 2018
Sep 22, 2018
Sep 25, 2018
Sep 29, 2018
Oct 04, 2018
Oct 06, 2018
Oct 11, 2018
Oct 13, 2018
Oct 18, 2018
Oct 20, 2018
Oct 23, 2018
Oct 25, 2018
Nov 01, 2018
Nov 03, 2018
Nov 08, 2018
Nov 10, 2018
Nov 15, 2018
Nov 16, 2018
Nov 17, 2018
Nov 29, 2018
Nov 30, 2018
Dec 01, 2018

vs Wheeling Jesuit

vs SW Minnesota State
vs Regis

at West Florida

vs CSU San Bernardino
at Azusa Pacific

vs Sonoma State

vs Biola

SEATTLE PACIFIC
SAINT MARTIN'S

at Northwest Nazarene
at Central Washington
ALASKA FAIRBANKS
ALASKA ANCHORAGE
at Simon Fraser

MSU BILLINGS

at Concordia

at Western Oregon
CENTRAL WASHINGTON
NORTHWEST NAZARENE
at Alaska Anchorage

at Alaska Fairbanks
SIMON FRASER

at MSU Billings
WESTERN OREGON
CONCORDIA

at Saint Martin's

at Seattle Pacific

CAL STATE EAST BAY
CAL POLY POMONA
CSU SAN BERNARDINO
vs Tarleton State

vs Lewis

vs Tampa

WO OO OO OO OO OORrROODODODODODODODODOODODODOOORrROFrOOOoOlxX
~NO OPFRPOMNOOORPPOORFPRWOOODOODOOOOOORrR,ROR,EFPENEFE,ENOO|D

ta

~NNORPNNPRPPRPRPRPORWMOOOOORPROOWRPFPOOONPFPROOONORr OO

O FRPNNNOODOORPRPONOORPROORPEFPNONOOPRPOORFRPROOOORrOOoO
'

[T S S gy SN N
NP ORORBRNOO~IO N~ 0

875
857
833
.950
1.000
1.000
1.000
857
.909
833
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.905
1.000
1.000
1.000
933
1.000
923
833
833
1.000
875
.846)
1.000
867
.889
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.909

OO O OO OO OO O ODODODODODODODODODODODODOODODODODODODODODOOOO|!n

[eslleleolololololololololeolololeololeololeolololeololcololeolololeloloNo oo o]
OO OO OO ODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODOOOO

OO OO OO OO ODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODOOOOO

201

162
274
218

290
i

.304
322
216
.288
191
229

351
318
.348
.350
211
245

347
.390
224
343
114
.288

241
.303
247
201

Totals

Sets played: 120
Kills perset: 0.03
Assists per set: 0.14

[EEN

Service aces per set: 0.22
Digs per set: 3.65
Blocks per set: 0.00

Points per set: 0.25

N
(I

938

WRFRPRONOONOOOOOOROOOOOMNPFPOOOOPRPLPORFRPRONNWLWWLWW
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2018 WWU Volleyball

Western Washington Individual Match-by-Match (Final Season Stats)

wwu
#22 Gunterman,Gabby
set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent sp [ e pct a fa sa se ta re ta pct] dig s ba be hit%
Aug 24, 2018 vs Wheeling Jesuit 3 16 5 333 0 - 0o 0 - 0 11 1000 16 0 3 0 0 201 0-3
Aug 24,2018 vs SW Minnesota State 3 2 5 =273 0 o 1 - 1 8 87 1 0 0 0 0 090 0-3
Aug 25, 2018 vs Regis 2l 4 6 -09y 1 - 0o 0 - 1 11 909 7 0 0 O 0 162 1-3
Aug 25, 2018 at West Florida 5 9 7 071 0 0o 0 - 1 10 900 5 0 3 O 0 274 32
Aug 30, 2018 vs CSU San Bernardino 5 8 5 097, 0 - 0o 0 - 1 6 83 6 0 0 O 0 218 32
Aug 30, 2018 at Azusa Pacific 3 4 2 J18) 0 0o 0 - 0O 0 .00 21 0 2 0 0 256 3-0
Aug 31, 2018 vs Sonoma State 4 6 4 JA33f 0 0 0 - 0 31000 1 0 1 O 0 290 31
Sep 01, 2018 vs Biola 3 6 1 385 0 0o 0 - 0 21000 20 0 0 O 0 312 30
Sep 06, 2018 SEATTLE PACIFIC 4 7 3 2000 0 - 0o 0 - 0 21000 6 1 1 O 0 279 31
Sep 08, 2018 SAINT MARTIN'S 3 3 1 2220 0 0o 0 - 0O 31000 4 0 3 O 0 304 30
Sep 13,2018 at Northwest Nazarene 3 8 1 304 0 - 0o 0 - 0 71000 4 0 2 O 0 322 30
Sep 15, 2018 at Central Washington 3 7 3 290 O 0o 0 - 0O 81000 4 1 2 O 0 216 3-0
Sep 20, 2018 ALASKA FAIRBANKS 33 8 2 429 0 - 0o 0 - 1 4 750 22 0 3 O 0 288 30
Sep 22,2018 ALASKA ANCHORAGE 4 9 4 238 0 0o 0 - 1 10 90 5 1 1 O 0 J191 31
Sep 25, 2018 at Simon Fraser 5 7 6 034 0 - 0 0 - 0 11000 1 0 2 O 0 229 32
Sep 29, 2018 MSU BILLINGS 3 7 3 2500 0 0o 0 - 0O 41000 14 0 1 O 0 321 30
Oct 04,2018 at Concordia 3 5 2 2000 0 0o 0 - 0O 0 .0004 4 0 2 O 0 351 30
Oct 06, 2018 at Western Oregon 3 7 4 188 0 0o 0 - 0 51000 3 0 4 O 0 318 30
Oct 11,2018 CENTRAL WASHINGTON 3 14 2 5000 O 0o 0 - 0 11000 5 0 0 O 0 348 30
Oct 13,2018 NORTHWEST NAZARENE 3 10 4 316 0 0o 0 - 0O 0 .0000 21 0 0 O 0 350 30
Oct 18,2018 at Alaska Anchorage 4 13 8 A790 0 0o 0 - 1 9 889 4 0 4 0 0 211 31
Oct 20, 2018 at Alaska Fairbanks 3 7 3 267 0 o 0 - 3 4 2500 20 0 1 O 0 245 30
Oct 23,2018 SIMON FRASER 3 9 2 2800 1 0o 0 - 0 91000 3 0 1 O 0 294 30
Oct 25, 2018 at MSU Billings 3] 8 6 JA05 1 0o 0 - 0O 41000 3 0 1 O 0 347 30
Nov 01, 2018 WESTERN OREGON 3 9 2 b3g 2 - 0o 0 - 0 0 .000f0 3 0 0 O 0 390 30
Nov 03, 2018 CONCORDIA 3 6 5 067, 0 0o 0 - 0 31000 1 0 3 O 0 224 30
Nov 08, 2018 at Saint Martin's 3 6 5 067, 0 0o 0 - 1 2 500 0 0 0 O 0 343 30
Nov 10, 2018 at Seattle Pacific 5 3 9 =214 0 o 0 - 0 111000 5 o0 2 1 0 114 32
Nov 15, 2018 CAL STATE EAST BAY 3] 6 6 0000 2 - 0 O 1 7 87 5 0 0 0 0 288 30
Nov 16, 2018 CAL POLY POMONA 3 2 4 -118] 0 0o 0 - 0 61000 20 0 0 O 0 201 30
Nov 17,2018 CSU SAN BERNARDINO 5 15 6 29 0 - 0o 0 - 0 31000 5 0 0 1 0 241 32
Nov 29, 2018 vs Tarleton State 3 9 4 294 0 0o 0 - 0O 0 .0000 O 0 1 1 0 303 30
Nov 30, 2018 vs Lewis 4 6 2 Jd48) 0 0o 0 - 1 5 800 4 0 1 O 0 247 31
Dec 01, 2018 vs Tampa 5 16 A1250 0 0 0 - 0O 91000 6 0 1 0O 1 201 2-3
Totals 120| 262 168 7 o 1 - 13 168 9231 124) 3 45 3 1

Sets played: 120
Kills per set; 2.18

Digs per set: 1.03
Blocks per set: 0.40

Assists per set: 0.06

Points per set: 2.40
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632 (13- 1-19)
.609 (14- 0-23)
.600 (12- 0-20)
.600 (15- 0-25)
579 (12- 1-19)
523 (26- 3-44)
522 (14- 2-23)
520 (15- 2-25)
500 (16- 1-30)
500 (12- 1-22)

7 (27- 5-83) 5s

6 (26- 3-44) 5s

24 (24- 1-59) 5s

23 (23- 3-66) 55

22 (22-10-81) 5s
6-66) 55
3-49) 4s
4-40) 5s
1-38) 4
5

2

0 (20-
>
16- 1-38) 4s
16- 5-38) 5s

(21
20 (20
8 (18-

(16

(16

16 (16- 5-33)
16 (16- 1-43)
15 (15- 0-34)
15 (15- 1-29)
15 (15- 0-25)

20 (20- 3-49)
16 (16- 1-38)
16 (16- 1-52)
16 (16- 1-30)
15 (15- 2-25)

27 (27- 5-83)
26 (26- 3-44)
24 (24- 1-59)
23 (23- 3-66)
22 (22-10-81)

83 (27- 5-83) 5s
81 (22-10-81) 55
79 (15- 5-79) 5s
66 (23- 3-66) 55
66 (21- 6-66) 55
60 ( 9- 1-60) 4s
59 (24- 1-59) 5s
56 (11- 4-56) 4s
56 (14- 8-56) 4s
54 (13- 4-54) 3s

o~~~ o~

54 (13- 4-54)
47 (13- 5-47)
45 (12- 5-45)
45 (14- 2-45)
43 ( 8- 2-43)

60 ( 9- 1-60)
56 (11- 4-56)
56 (14- 8-56)
52 (16- 1-52)
49 (20- 3-49)

83 (27- 5-83)
81 (22-10-81)
79 (15- 5-79)
66 (21- 6-66)
66 (23- 3-66)

2018 WWU Volleyball
Western Washington Match Highs (Final Season Stats)
All matches

INDIVIDUAL MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA) minimum 12 kills
Harper,Kayleigh at Western Oregon (Oct 06, 2018)
Harper,Kayleigh vs Cal State East Bay (Nov 15, 2018)
Hall,Michaela at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
Harper,Kayleigh vs Northwest Nazarene (Oct 13, 2018)
Harper,Kayleigh at MSU Billings (Oct 25, 2018)
Harper,Kayleigh vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
Hall,Michaela at MSU Billings (Oct 25, 2018)

Harper,Kayleigh vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
Harper,Kayleigh vs Sonoma State (Aug 31, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
Harper,Kayleigh vs Seattle Pacific (Sep 06, 2018)

KILLS (K-E-TA)
Phelps,Abby at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
Harper,Kayleigh vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
Phelps,Abby at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
Phelps,Abby vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
Phelps,Abby vs Sonoma State (Aug 31, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
Harper,Kayleigh vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
Harper,Kayleigh at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
Harper,Kayleigh vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
Gunterman,Gabby vs Wheeling Jesuit (Aug 24, 2018 in Pensacola, FL)
Phelps,Abby vs Central Washington (Oct 11, 2018)
Phelps,Abby at Northwest Nazarene (Sep 13, 2018)
Hall,Michaela at Central Washington (Sep 15, 2018)
Harper,Kayleigh vs Northwest Nazarene (Oct 13, 2018)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
Phelps,Abby vs Sonoma State (Aug 31, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
Harper,Kayleigh at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs Seattle Pacific (Sep 06, 2018)
Harper,Kayleigh vs Sonoma State (Aug 31, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
Harper,Kayleigh vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
Phelps,Abby at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
Harper,Kayleigh vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
Phelps,Abby at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
Phelps,Abby vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)
Phelps,Abby at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
Phelps,Abby at Seattle Pacific (Nov 10, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
Phelps,Abby vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
Phelps,Abby vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
Phelps,Abby at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs Alaska Anchorage (Sep 22, 2018)
Phelps,Abby at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs Cal Poly Pomona (Nov 16, 2018)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
Phelps,Abby vs Cal Poly Pomona (Nov 16, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs Concordia (Nov 03, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs Wheeling Jesuit (Aug 24, 2018 in Pensacola, FL)
Phelps,Abby vs Cal State East Bay (Nov 15, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs SW Minnesota State (Aug 24, 2018 in Pensacola, FL)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
Phelps,Abby vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
Phelps,Abby vs Alaska Anchorage (Sep 22, 2018)
Phelps,Abby at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs Seattle Pacific (Sep 06, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs Sonoma State (Aug 31, 2018 in Azusa, CA)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
Phelps,Abby at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
Phelps,Abby at Seattle Pacific (Nov 10, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
Phelps,Abby vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)

wwu
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29.5 (27- 1- 1.5) 5s
28.5 (26- 0- 2.5) 55
26.0 (18- 0- 8.0) 5s
25.0 (24- 1- 0.0) 5s
245 (20- 0- 4.5) 4s

18.0 (15- 0- 3.0)
17.5 (16- 0- 1.5)
17.0 (13- 0- 4.0)
17.0 (15- 0- 2.0)
16.5 (15- 1- 0.5)
24.5 (20- 0- 4.5)
19.5 (16- 0- 3.5)
18.0 (16- 0- 2.0)
18.0 (16- 0- 2.0)
17.5 (14- 0- 3.5)
29.5 (27- 1- 1.5)

2018 WWU Volleyball
Western Washington Match Highs (Final Season Stats)
All matches wwu

POINTS
Phelps,Abby at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
Harper,Kayleigh vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
Harper,Kayleigh vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
Phelps,Abby at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs Sonoma State (Aug 31, 2018 in Azusa, CA)

POINTS 3-SETS
Harper,Kayleigh vs Northwest Nazarene (Oct 13, 2018)
Gunterman,Gabby vs Wheeling Jesuit (Aug 24, 2018 in Pensacola, FL)
Harper,Kayleigh vs Cal Poly Pomona (Nov 16, 2018)
Hall,Michaela at Central Washington (Sep 15, 2018)
Phelps,Abby at Northwest Nazarene (Sep 13, 2018)

POINTS 4-SETS
Phelps,Abby vs Sonoma State (Aug 31, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
Harper,Kayleigh vs Sonoma State (Aug 31, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
Harper,Kayleigh at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs Seattle Pacific (Sep 06, 2018)
Harper,Kayleigh vs Alaska Anchorage (Sep 22, 2018)

POINTS 5-SETS
Phelps,Abby at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
Harper,Kayleigh vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
Harper,Kayleigh vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
Phelps,Abby at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
Phelps,Abby vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)




2018 WWU Volleyball
‘Athletic Conference Western Washington Match Highs (Final Season Stats)
All matches wwu

ASSISTS
65 (5s) Boesel,Brette vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
59 (5s) Boesel,Brette vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
58 (5s) Boesel,Brette at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
55 (5s) Boesel,Brette at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
53 (5s) Boesel,Brette vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)

ASSISTS 3-SETS
45 Boesel,Brette vs Cal State East Bay (Nov 15, 2018)
44 Boesel,Brette vs Central Washington (Oct 11, 2018)
43 Boesel,Brette at MSU Billings (Oct 25, 2018)
43 Boesel,Brette vs MSU Billings (Sep 29, 2018)
41 Boesel,Brette at Western Oregon (Oct 06, 2018)

ASSISTS 4-SETS
51 Boesel,Brette vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
51 Boesel,Brette vs Sonoma State (Aug 31, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
49 Boesel,Brette at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
46 Boesel,Brette vs Seattle Pacific (Sep 06, 2018)
43 Boesel,Brette vs Alaska Anchorage (Sep 22, 2018)

ASSISTS 5-SETS
65 Boesel,Brette vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
59 Boesel,Brette vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
58 Boesel,Brette at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
55 Boesel,Brette at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
53 Boesel,Brette vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)

DIGS
29 (4s) Stephens,Aubrey at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
28 (5s) Stephens,Aubrey at Seattle Pacific (Nov 10, 2018)
27 (4s) Phelps,Abby vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
27 (5s) Stephens,Aubrey at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
27 (5s) Stephens,Aubrey at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)

DIGS 3-SETS
24 Stephens,Aubrey at Concordia (Oct 04, 2018)
22 Thungc,Mae at Alaska Fairbanks (Oct 20, 2018)
22 Phelps,Abby at Western Oregon (Oct 06, 2018)
21 Phelps,Abby vs Cal State East Bay (Nov 15, 2018)
19 Stephens,Aubrey vs Wheeling Jesuit (Aug 24, 2018 in Pensacola, FL)

DIGS 4-SETS
29 Stephens,Aubrey at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
27 Phelps,Abby vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
25 Stephens,Aubrey vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
21 Phelps,Abby at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
21 Thungc,Mae vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)

DIGS 5-SETS
28 Stephens,Aubrey at Seattle Pacific (Nov 10, 2018)
27 Stephens,Aubrey at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
27 Stephens,Aubrey at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
26 Stephens,Aubrey vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
25 Phelps,Abby vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)

ACES
Lyall, Taylor at Concordia (Oct 04, 2018)
Davenport,Alison vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
Lyall, Taylor vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
Thungc,Mae vs Concordia (Nov 03, 2018)
Davenport,Alison vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)

BLOCKS (BS-BA)

12 (4-8) Harper,Kayleigh vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
10 ( 2- 8) Harper,Kayleigh at Seattle Pacific (Nov 10, 2018)

9(1-8) Harper,Kayleigh vs Alaska Fairbanks (Sep 20, 2018)

8(3-5) Harper,Kayleigh at Azusa Pacific (Aug 30, 2018)

8(1-7) Harper,Kayleigh at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)

8(0-8) Harper,Kayleigh vs Concordia (Nov 03, 2018)

7 (2-5) Phelps,Abby vs Sonoma State (Aug 31, 2018 in Azusa, CA)

7(2-5) Hall,Michaela at Concordia (Oct 04, 2018)

7(0-7) Davenport,Alison at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)

7(0-7) Boesel,Brette vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)

Whbhoo



2018 WWU Volleyball
‘Athletic Conference Western Washington Match Highs (Final Season Stats)

390 (46- 7-100)

351 (42- 8- 97)
350 (46-10-103)
348 (54- 7-135)
347 (54-13-118)

343 (42- 8- 99)
322 (45- 8-115)
321 (47-12-109)
318 (48-14-107)
312 (45-11-109)

75 (75-26-203) 5s
69 (69-28-204) 5s
67 (67-18-179) 5s
64 (64-18-201) 5s
62 (62-21-188) 55
62 (62-25-175) 4s
57 (57-17-138) 4s
56 (56-13-174) 4s
54 (54-13-118) 3s
54 (54- 7-135) 3s

54 (54- 7-135)
54 (54-13-118)
50 (50-12-132)
49 (49-12-126)
48 (48-14-107)

62 (62-25-175)
57 (57-17-138)
56 (56-13-174)
51 (51-10-147)
48 (48-18-157)

75 (75-26-203)
69 (69-28-204)
67 (67-18-179)
64 (64-18-201)
62 (62-21-188)

204 (69-28-204) 5s
203 (75-26-203) 5s
201 (64-18-201) 5s
201 (49-26-201) 5s
188 (62-21-188) 55
179 (67-18-179) 55
175 (62-25-175) 4s
174 (56-13-174) 4s
157 (48-18-157) 4s
154 (47-22-154) 4s

149 (48-18-149)
139 (47-19-139)
135 (54- 7-135)
134 (45-16-134)
134 (47-17-134)

175 (62-25-175)
174 (56-13-174)
157 (48-18-157)
154 (47-22-154)
147 (51-10-147)

204 (69-28-204)
203 (75-26-203)
201 (49-26-201)
201 (64-18-201)
188 (62-21-188)

All matches

TEAM MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA)
vs Western Oregon (Nov 01, 2018)
at Concordia (Oct 04, 2018)
vs Northwest Nazarene (Oct 13, 2018)
vs Central Washington (Oct 11, 2018)
at MSU Billings (Oct 25, 2018)
at Saint Martin's (Nov 08, 2018)
at Northwest Nazarene (Sep 13, 2018)
vs MSU Billings (Sep 29, 2018)
at Western Oregon (Oct 06, 2018)
vs Biola (Sep 01, 2018 in Azusa, CA)

KILLS (K-E-TA)
vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
vs Sonoma State (Aug 31, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
at MSU Billings (Oct 25, 2018)
vs Central Washington (Oct 11, 2018)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
vs Central Washington (Oct 11, 2018)
at MSU Billings (Oct 25, 2018)
vs Cal State East Bay (Nov 15, 2018)
vs Simon Fraser (Oct 23, 2018)
at Western Oregon (Oct 06, 2018)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
vs Sonoma State (Aug 31, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
vs Seattle Pacific (Sep 06, 2018)
vs Alaska Anchorage (Sep 22, 2018)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)
vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
at Seattle Pacific (Nov 10, 2018)
vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
vs Alaska Anchorage (Sep 22, 2018)
vs Regis (Aug 25, 2018 in Pensacola, FL)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
vs Wheeling Jesuit (Aug 24, 2018 in Pensacola, FL)
vs Cal Poly Pomona (Nov 16, 2018)
vs Central Washington (Oct 11, 2018)
at Central Washington (Sep 15, 2018)
vs Concordia (Nov 03, 2018)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
vs Alaska Anchorage (Sep 22, 2018)
vs Regis (Aug 25, 2018 in Pensacola, FL)
vs Seattle Pacific (Sep 06, 2018)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
at Seattle Pacific (Nov 10, 2018)
at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)

wwu



2018 WWU Volleyball
‘Athletic Conference Western Washington Match Highs (Final Season Stats)
All matches wwu

ASSISTS
71 (5s) vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
65 (5s) vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
63 (5s) at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
59 (5s) at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
59 (4s) at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)

ASSISTS 3-SETS
50 vs Central Washington (Oct 11, 2018)
49 at MSU Billings (Oct 25, 2018)
49 vs Cal State East Bay (Nov 15, 2018)
47 vs Wheeling Jesuit (Aug 24, 2018 in Pensacola, FL)
45 vs Western Oregon (Nov 01, 2018)

ASSISTS 4-SETS
59 at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
55 vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
53 vs Sonoma State (Aug 31, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
49 vs Seattle Pacific (Sep 06, 2018)
44 vs Alaska Anchorage (Sep 22, 2018)

ASSISTS 5-SETS
71 vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
65 vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
63 at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
59 at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
57 vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)

DIGS
99 (4s) vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
96 (4s) at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
95 (5s) at Seattle Pacific (Nov 10, 2018)
92 (5s) at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
91 (5s) at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)

DIGS 3-SETS
74 vs Central Washington (Oct 11, 2018)
70 vs Wheeling Jesuit (Aug 24, 2018 in Pensacola, FL)
69 at Azusa Pacific (Aug 30, 2018)
67 at Western Oregon (Oct 06, 2018)
66 at Central Washington (Sep 15, 2018)

DIGS 4-SETS
99 vs Lewis (Nov 30, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
96 at Alaska Anchorage (Oct 18, 2018)
74 vs Seattle Pacific (Sep 06, 2018)
72 vs Alaska Anchorage (Sep 22, 2018)
70 vs Regis (Aug 25, 2018 in Pensacola, FL)

DIGS 5-SETS
95 at Seattle Pacific (Nov 10, 2018)
92 at Simon Fraser (Sep 25, 2018)
91 at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
88 vs CSU San Bernardino (Nov 17, 2018)
87 vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)

ACES
0 vs Concordia (Nov 03, 2018)
8 at Concordia (Oct 04, 2018)
8 vs Western Oregon (Nov 01, 2018)
8 vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
7 vs MSU Billings (Sep 29, 2018)

BLOCKS
18.0 vs CSU San Bernardino (Aug 30, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
15.0 vs Alaska Fairbanks (Sep 20, 2018)
15.0 vs Sonoma State (Aug 31, 2018 in Azusa, CA)
14.0 at Concordia (Oct 04, 2018)
14.0 vs Alaska Anchorage (Sep 22, 2018)
14.0 at Alaska Fairbanks (Oct 20, 2018)
13.5 vs Tampa (Dec 01, 2018 in Pittsburgh, PA)
13.0 at West Florida (Aug 25, 2018)
13.0 vs Seattle Pacific (Sep 06, 2018)
12.0 at Seattle Pacific (Nov 10, 2018)



2018 WWU Volleyball
Western Washington Match-by-Match KILLS-ACES-DIGS-BLOCKS (Final Season Stats)

west
Athletic Conference

All matches wWwu
1 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 15 17 20
Opponent Date Score Boesel,Brette  Phelps,Abby  Bopray,Joslyn Hall,Michaela Davenport,Alis  Lyall,Taylor Harper,Kayleig Biscup,Chloe Stephens,Aubr Biscup,Tess  Payne Janae
vs WJU Aug 24 03 L 0-1-7-2 12-0-13-1 DNP 5-0-1-4 7-0-3-4 0-1-1-0 8-0-0-5 DNP 0-0-19-0 DNP DNP
vs SMSU Aug 24 03 L 1-0-2-1 8-0-17-1 DNP 8-0-0-2 4-0-4-0 2-0-3-0 8-0-0-1 DNP 0-0-13-0 DNP 0-0-0-0
vs REG Aug 25 1-3 L 5-0-8-0 11-1-20-1 DNP 8-0-0-1 8-2-10-4 0-0-2-0 11-0-0-3 DNP 0-0-14-0 DNP 0-1-1-0
at UWF Aug 25 32 W 2-0-7-2 24-1-15-0 DNP 8-0-0-5 10-1-16-7 DNP 12-0-0-8 DNP 1-0-27-0 DNP 0-1-3-0
vs CSUSB Aug 30 32 W 3-2-5-7 21-0-25-2 DNP 5-0-0-6 7-3-10-5 DNP 18-0-0-12 DNP 0-0-24-0 DNP 0-1-0-0
at APU Aug 30 30 w 1-0-7-3 11-3-19-1 DNP 8-0-4-3 6-0-7-2 DNP 8-0-2-8 DNP 0-0-13-0 DNP 0-2-0-0
vs SSU Aug 31 31 w 2-0-6-4 20-0-16-7 DNP 7-0-0-6 6-2-9-3 DNP 16-0-0-7 DNP 0-0-11-0 DNP 0-2-2-0
vs BU Sep 01 30 w 1-2-7-0 13-0-13-1 DNP 10-0-0-2 6-0-4-1 DNP 9-0-0-1 DNP 0-2-15-0 DNP 0-2-0-0
SPU Sep 06 31w 1-1-4-3 16-0-14-4 DNP 10-0-1-6 5-3-10-1 0-0-2-0 12-0-0-6 DNP 0-0-20-0 DNP 0-0-0-0
SMU Sep 08 30 w 1-0-6-2 14-0-12-4 1-0-0-0 10-0-0-3 4-0-9-0 1-0-1-0 10-0-1-6 0-0-0-1 0-0-12-0 1-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
at NNU Sep 13 30 w 1-1-5-2 15-1-12-1 0-0-0-0 10-0-0-5 1-1-7-3 DNP 10-0-1-4 DNP 0-0-17-0 DNP 0-2-3-0
at CWu Sep 15 30 w 0-0-10-2 9-1-14-1 DNP 15-0-0-4 6-1-6-3 0-1-1-0 8-0-0-3 DNP 0-0-19-0 DNP 0-1-1-0
UAF Sep 20 30 w 2-0-3-5 10-1-10-2 1-0-0-0 10-0-0-6 3-1-4-3 0-0-6-0 10-0-0-9 DNP 0-1-16-0 DNP DNP
UAA Sep 22 31 w 0-0-7-3 11-1-19-2 6-0-1-7 DNP 8-0-7-6 0-3-3-0 14-0-0-6 DNP 0-1-14-0 DNP DNP
at SFU Sep 25 32 w 2-0-15-1 27-1-15-3 4-0-1-1 5-0-0-3 6-0-11-2 0-1-6-0 13-0-0-6 DNP 0-2-27-0 DNP DNP
MSUB Sep 29 30 w 1-1-8-2 10-0-13-3 DNP 11-0-1-6 7-1-10-1 0-2-5-0 11-0-0-1 DNP 0-0-11-0 DNP DNP
atCuU Oct 04 30 w 1-1-5-2 13-1-9-3 DNP 9-0-3-7 6-0-7-2 0-6-1-0 8-0-0-4 DNP 0-0-24-0 DNP DNP
atWou Oct 06 30 w 1-0-8-1 15-0-22-1 DNP 9-0-0-2 3-0-5-0 0-0-0-0 13-0-0-5 DNP 0-1-16-0 DNP DNP
Cwu Oct 11 30 w 1-2-6-1 16-0-17-0 DNP 9-0-0-0 3-1-12-0 0-0-0-0 11-0-1-1 DNP 0-0-16-0 DNP DNP
NNU Oct 13 30 w 1-1-4-1 8-0-16-1 DNP 7-0-0-4 5-1-12-4 0-0-1-0 15-0-1-4 DNP 0-1-15-0 DNP DNP
at UAA Oct 18 31 w 2-1-9-0 14-0-21-1 DNP 12-0-0-6 5-0-16-5 0-1-0-0 16-0-1-3 DNP 0-0-29-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
at UAF Oct 20 30 w 2-0-3-1 11-0-16-5 DNP 10-0-0-5 1-0-3-2 0-0-1-0 8-0-0-3 DNP 0-0-7-0 DNP DNP
SFU Oct 23 30 w 1-0-10-3 10-1-15-0 DNP 12-0-2-3 7-1-7-1 0-1-1-0 9-0-1-3 DNP 0-1-16-0 DNP DNP
at MSUB Oct 25 30 w 1-2-9-1 12-0-17-2 DNP 14-0-2-4 7-1-4-2 0-2-4-0 12-0-0-4 DNP 0-0-15-0 DNP DNP
WOu Nov 01 30 w 1-2-7-2 13-2-11-2 1-0-0-0 7-0-2-4 6-0-6-1 0-0-4-0 9-0-0-4 DNP 0-1-15-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
CuU Nov 03 30 w 1-1-4-5 13-1-10-1 DNP 12-0-0-3 3-1-3-2 0-2-2-0 12-0-0-8 DNP 0-1-13-0 DNP DNP
at SMU Nov 08 30 w 4-3-7-0 7-2-6-1 DNP 9-0-1-3 7-1-10-2 0-1-3-0 8-0-0-4 DNP 1-0-15-0 DNP DNP
at SPU Nov 10 32 W 2-0-8-2 15-0-18-3 DNP 9-0-1-1 5-2-17-3 0-2-3-0 15-0-1-10 DNP 0-0-28-0 DNP DNP
CSUEB Nov 15 30 w 1-1-2-0 14-1-21-2 DNP 5-0-0-2 10-1-7-1 0-1-1-0 14-0-0-2 DNP 0-0-18-0 DNP DNP
CPP Nov 16 30 w 4-0-8-3 13-1-14-0 DNP 8-0-0-3 7-1-9-4 0-1-0-0 13-0-2-6 DNP 0-0-13-0 DNP DNP
CSUSB Nov 17 32 w 1-0-12-3 22-0-16-0 DNP 7-0-1-2 4-5-10-2 0-0-2-0 26-0-0-4 DNP 0-0-26-0 DNP DNP
vs TSU Nov 29 30 w 0-0-4-1 13-1-11-2 DNP 6-0-1-4 8-0-8-1 0-1-1-0 11-0-1-1 DNP 0-0-12-0 DNP DNP
vs LEWIS Nov 30 31w 2-1-7-2 9-0-27-1 DNP 11-0-0-2 13-0-10-2 0-4-5-0 15-0-0-4 DNP 0-0-25-0 DNP DNP
vs UT Dec 01 2-3 L 0-0-6-5 23-0-23-3 DNP 6-0-0-5 8-0-13-3 0-0-1-0 16-0-0-7 DNP 0-0-18-0 DNP DNP



2018 WWU Volleyball

Adhietc Conforence Western Washington Match-by-Match KILLS-ACES-DIGS-BLOCKS (Final Season Stats)
All matches wunl
21 22
Opponent Date Score Thungc,Mae  Gunterman,Ga
vs WJU Aug 24 03 L 0-0-10-0 16-0-16-3
vs SMSU Aug 24 03 L 0-0-7-0 2-0-1-0
vs REG Aug 25 1-3 L 0-1-8-0 4-0-7-0
at UWF Aug 25 32 w 1-0-18-0 9-0-5-3
vs CSUSB Aug 30 32 w 0-2-11-0 8-0-6-0
at APU Aug 30 30 w 1-0-15-0 4-0-2-2
vs SSU Aug 31 31 w 0-0-15-0 6-0-1-1
vs BU Sep 01 30 w 0-0-11-0 6-0-2-0
SPU Sep 06 31w 0-1-17-0 7-0-6-2
SMU Sep 08 30 w 0-2-10-0 3-0-4-3
at NNU Sep 13 30 w 0-0-5-0 8-0-4-2
at CWu Sep 15 30 w 0-0-11-0 7-0-4-3
UAF Sep 20 30 w 0-0-12-0 8-0-2-3
UAA Sep 22 31 w 0-1-16-0 9-0-5-2
at SFU Sep 25 32 w 0-1-16-0 7-0-1-2
MSUB Sep 29 30 w 0-3-8-0 7-0-1-1
atCuU Oct 04 30 w 0-0-11-0 5-0-4-2
atWou Oct 06 30 w 0-0-13-0 7-0-3-4
Cwu Oct 11 30 w 0-1-17-0 14-0-5-0
NNU Oct 13 30 w 0-0-9-0 10-0-2-0
at UAA Oct 18 31 w 0-0-16-0 13-0-4-4
at UAF Oct 20 30 w 0-0-22-0 7-0-2-1
SFU Oct 23 30 w 1-0-7-0 9-0-3-1
at MSUB Oct 25 30 w 0-0-9-0 8-0-3-1
WOuU Nov 01 30 w 0-3-11-0 9-0-3-0
CuU Nov 03 30 w 0-4-18-0 6-0-1-3
at SMU Nov 08 30 w 0-0-11-0 6-0-0-0
at SPU Nov 10 32 w 0-1-14-0 3-0-5-2
CSUEB Nov 15 30 w 0-1-11-0 6-0-5-0
CPP Nov 16 30 w 0-1-9-0 2-0-2-0
CSUSB Nov 17 32 w 0-2-16-0 15-0-5-0
vs TSU Nov 29 30 w 0-1-13-0 9-0-0-1
vs LEWIS Nov 30 31 w 0-0-21-0 6-0-4-1
vs UT Dec 01 2-3 L 0-2-20-0 16-0-6-1



NCAA Statistics

Western Wash. - 2018-19 Women's Volleyball Ranking Summary thru games 12/01/2018

b R e Value National Leader Value (LI Value
31114 Leader

Aces Per Set (290 ranked) 205 9 1.28|Findlay 2.41|Alas. Anchorage| 1.66
Assists Per Set (290 ranked) 21 2 13.24/Wheeling Jesuit 14.88/Central Wash. 13.55
Blocks Per Set (290 ranked) 4 1 2.65|Dixie St. 2.95|Western Wash. 2.65
Digs Per Set (290 ranked) 22 2 19.23|Queens (NC) 22.07|Simon Fraser 19.57
Hitting Percentage (290 ranked) 15 1 0.254|Northern St. 0.292|Western Wash. | 0.254
Kills Per Set (290 ranked) 14 2 14.24 Wheeling Jesuit 15.40/Central Wash. 14.43
Match W-L Pctg. (288 ranked) 8 1 0.882|Wingate 0.941|Western Wash. | 0.882
Opp Hitting Percentage (290 ranked) 70 2 0.157|Virginia St. 0.085|Alas. Anchorage| 0.153
Team Assists (290 ranked) 19 1 1,589/ Wheeling Jesuit 2,083/ Western Wash. | 1,589
Team Attacks Per Set (290 ranked) 30 2 39.32/Queens (NC) 43.92/Central Wash. 40.15
Team Digs (290 ranked) 19 1 2,308|Wheeling Jesuit 2,878|Western Wash. | 2,308
Team Kills (290 ranked) 17 1 1,709 Wheeling Jesuit 2,156|Western Wash. | 1,709
Team Service Aces (290 ranked) 130 3 153|Holy Family 303/Alas. Anchorage, 179
Team Total Attacks (290 ranked) 29 1 4,718|Wheeling Jesuit 5,670|Western Wash. | 4,718
Team Total Blocks (290 ranked) 5 1 317.5/Tarleton St. 377.0|Western Wash. | 317.5
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National Conference Conference

Rank RankValue National Leader Value Leader
Aces Per Set (300 ranked) Taylor Lyall 253 7| 0.32|Gorana Bogdanovic, Johnson C. Smith |  0.76|Callie Wilkins, Concordia Portland 0.39
Assists Per Set (300 ranked) |Brette Boesel 8 1| 12.02|Elizabeth Mohr, Concordia-St. Paul 13.17|Brette Boesel, Western Wash. 12.02
Attacks Per Set (300 ranked) |Abby Phelps 7 1/ 13.17|Nicole Mattson, Fla. Southern 14.45/Abby Phelps, Western Wash. 13.17
Blocks Per Set (300 ranked) Kayleigh Harper 1/ 1.36/Lauren Gammell, Dixie St. 1.56|Kayleigh Harper, Western Wash. 1.36
Michaela Hall 58 7\ 1.07
Digs Per Set (300 ranked) Aubrey Stephens 79 4| 4.93|Rebecca Martinez, S.C. Aiken 7.86|Kyla Morgan, Central Wash. 5.84
Abby Phelps 136 8| 4.48
Mae Thungc 260 14/ 3.65
Hitting Percentage (300 ranked)|Kayleigh Harper 3 1/ 0.410 Kasie Gilfert, Colorado Mesa 0.451|Kayleigh Harper, Western Wash. 0.410
Michaela Hall 54 4| 0.342
Kills Per Set (300 ranked) Abby Phelps 26 1/ 3.94/Taylor Reiss, Southwest Minn. St. 5.72|Abby Phelps, Western Wash. 3.94
Kayleigh Harper 102 6| 3.41
Points Per Set (300 ranked) Abby Phelps 27 1/ 4.42/Taylor Reiss, Southwest Minn. St. 6.42|Abby Phelps, Western Wash. 4.42
Kayleigh Harper 45 2| 425
Service Aces (299 ranked) Chase Wassel, Holy Family 74/Cami Heninger, Northwest Nazarene 39
Total Assists (300 ranked) Brette Boesel 5 1| 1,442 Stephanie Sylvester, Wheeling Jesuit 1,815|Brette Boesel, Western Wash. 1,442
Total Attacks (297 ranked) Abby Phelps 6 1/ 1,580 Nicole Mattson, Fla. Southern 1,734|Abby Phelps, Western Wash. 1,580
Total Blocks (297 ranked) Kayleigh Harper 5 1 163|Hannah McManus, Tarleton St. 182|Kayleigh Harper, Western Wash. 163
Michaela Hall 47 3 122
Alison Davenport 240 15 82
Total Digs (300 ranked) Aubrey Stephens 56 2|  592|Kalie Arnold, Rockhurst 913|Kyla Morgan, Central Wash. 596
Abby Phelps 90 5| 537
Mae Thungc 179 10, 438
Total Kills (300 ranked) Abby Phelps 19 1/ 473|Taylor Reiss, Southwest Minn. St. 664 |Abby Phelps, Western Wash. 473
Kayleigh Harper 59 2| 409
Michaela Hall 300 12 292
Triple Doubles (18 ranked) Madison Brabham, Tex. A&M-Kingsville 15
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